
®®®

M A R C H  +  A P R I L  2 0 2 2

Flying Toward 
Achievement

Jason McHargue
U.S. Army veteran

No Degree?
No Problem.



Subject to all terms and conditions as outlined in the Allstate R2020 Individual Agent 
Agreement and its incorporated materials. Allstate agents are not franchisees; rather they are 
exclusive agent independent contractors and are not employed by Allstate. Allstate is an Equal 
Opportunity Company. Allstate Insurance Company, Northbrook, IL. In New Jersey, Allstate New 
Jersey Insurance Company, Bridgewater, NJ. © 2022 Allstate Insurance Co.  HR01410

rise to your
next career
You have the 
skills, we have 
the opportunities.

You’re passionate and driven — now you 
can put those qualities to work in an Allstate 
sales career. Create your own success in a 
stable industry while representing a trusted 
Fortune 100 company. So, whether you’re 
just starting out or ready to own, we have 
the right opportunity for you. 

Get started today at allstate.com/salescareers

http://allstate.com/salescareers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 1

2 / EDITORʼS NOTE

4 / ADVANCING AIRPORT OPERATIONS: 
  AIR FORCE VET REACHES   
  NEW HEIGHTS 
   Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University

6 / YOUR EDUCATION SURVIVAL GUIDE

8 / FLYING TOWARD ACHIEVEMENT
   Vinnell Arabia

10 / YOUR CHECKLIST FOR SUCCESS

11 / UPCOMING CAREER FAIRS

14 / MAXIMIZE YOUR VIRTUAL
  CAREER FAIR

15 / HOW TO ACE AN IN-PERSON
  CAREER FAIR 

16 / A SENIOR LEADERʼS PERSPECTIVE
  ON MILITARY TRANSITIONS

18 / DO NOT ASK THESE QUESTIONS
  AT A CAREER FAIR

20 / BASIC TRAINING: 
  TRANSLATING MILITARY SKILLS 

22 / BUILD A PROFILE THAT DELIVERS

23 / HOW TO CREATE A WINNING RESUME

24 / SOARING TO SUCCESS 
  AT WELLS FARGO 
   Wells Fargo

26 / INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: LOGISTICS 

28 / MYTHS TRANSITIONING
  VETERANS BELIEVE

30 / CAREER BUILDING WITH
  HARBOR FREIGHT
   Harbor Freight

33 / NO DEGREE? NO PROBLEM. 

34 / WHAT DOES IT TAKE TO TRANSITION
  TO A NEW CAREER? 

36 / SERVING UP LEADERSHIP WITH 
  GORDON FOOD SERVICE 
   Gordon Food Service

38 / LOGISTICS LEADS THE WAY 
  TO CAREER STABILITY

40 / REMOTE WORK RUNDOWN 

42 / FULL SPEED AHEAD AT HONDA 
   Honda

44 / FINDING A NEW PATH

CONNECT WITH US www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary   |          @RecruitMilitary   |             www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary   |             @Recruit_Military    

YOUR CHECKLIST FOR FINDING A CIVILIAN JOB

START HERE

   Register in our database 
	� https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs

   Attend our all-veteran job fairs
	� https://recruitmilitary.com/events
   

 Subscribe to Search & Employ
	� https://go.hirevets.com/search            
       andemploysubscription

●✓ ●✓ ●✓

46 / Best Practices:    
  3 Ways Military Leaders
  Energize Workplace Culture

Client Special Section

M A R C H  |  A P R I L  2 0 2 2   V O L .  X   I S S U E  2

CONTENTS

PHOTO COURTESY OF TSA

Securing
the Future

at TSA
Transportation

Security 
Administration 

Page 12

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary
https://twitter.com/recruitmilitary
http://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary
https://www.instagram.com/recruit_military/
https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription


2  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

RecruitMilitary, the publisher of Search & Employ®, is a full-service military-to-civilian re-
cruitment firm that connects job seekers who have military backgrounds with employers, 
franchisors, and educational institutions. RecruitMilitary is a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
Our hiring services are free to men and women of all ranks/rates and all branches of the 

service who are transitioning from active duty to civilian life, veterans who already have civil-
ian work experience, members of the National Guard and Reserves, and military spouses 
and other family members.
In 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was awarded the gold HIRE 

Vets Medallion Program Distinction Award from the U.S. Department of Labor for leader-
ship in recruiting, employing, and retaining America's veterans.

EDITOR  
Ashley Conners 

PRODUCTION & ADVERTISEMENT 
MANAGER  

Hannah Lundstrom

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Maria Healey

CONTRIBUTING WRITERS
Tim Best

Lucas Connolly
Adam O'Toole 

James Sprague
Maya Yegorova

ART DIRECTOR  
Erick Cadua 

DIRECTOR, CONTENT DEVELOPMENT  
Elizabeth Stetler 

PUBLISHER  
Larry Slagel

EXECUTIVE VP SALES  
Jake Hutchings

Search & Employ® magazine is published by 
RecruitMilitary, a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.

1545 Crossways Blvd., Suite 200
Chesapeake, VA  23320

Phone 513-683-5020   Fax 513-683-5021

For information regarding Search & Employ, 
please email support@recruitmilitary.com.

To receive the digital subscription,
please complete the form at

https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploy-
subscription

RecruitMilitary is a private entity in no way connected with 
the U.S. Air Force, U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy, 
U.S. Coast Guard, Department of Defense, or Department of 
Homeland Security. The civilian enterprise magazine is a pub-
lication for transitioning servicemembers, veterans, mem-
bers of the National Guard and reserve forces, and military 
spouses. Contents of Search & Employ® are not necessarily 
the official views of, or endorsed by, the U.S. Government, 
Department of Defense, or Department of Homeland Secu-
rity. The appearance of advertising in this publication does 
not constitute endorsement by the Department of Defense, 
Department of Homeland Security, or RecruitMilitary of the 
products and services advertised. Everything in this publica-
tion shall be made available for purchase by, use, or patron-
age without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national 
origin, age, marital status, physical handicap, political affili-
ation, or any other nonmerit factor of the purchaser, user, or 
patron. Cover photo courtesy of Vinnell Arabia.

®

Editor’s Note

“Spring is natureʼs way of saying, ʻLet's party!ʼ” - Robin Williams

While spring may be a good cause for celebration, finding reasons 
to celebrate may not come as easily in the job search process. But 
doing so might be more important than you realize. I’m not saying 
you should throw a party at every step in your career search, but I do 

think celebrating your wins can be a source of motivation.  

Whether it’s getting positive feedback on your resume, landing an interview, 
or leaving a career fair with a strong new connection, take a moment to acknowledge 
your success. Recognize the results of your hard work and channel the feeling of 
accomplishment to keep driving to your ultimate goals.   

This issue of Search & Employ provides your blueprint for reaching those celebratory 
achievements. Learn how to translate your military skills (page 20), explore a brand-new 
career path (page 34), and find success in a remote role (page 40). And don’t miss the 
 advice General David Petraeus offers in “A Senior Leader’s Perspective on Military 
Transitions” (page 16).

At RecruitMilitary, we also love recognizing others within our incredible community. 
Follow us on social media (see page 1) to help us celebrate Women's History Month in 
March, Month of the Military Child in April, and the career successes of veterans and 
military spouses all year long. 

Thank you for serving our country and being part of our community. 

ASHLEY CONNERS

In 2020, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was appointed by the U.S. Army Human Re-
sources Command to provide employment services and resources through the Army 
Transition Assistance Program (TAP) to support America’s transitioning soldiers, mem-
bers of the Army National Guard and Army Reserve, Army alumni (veterans), and all 
Army spouses. 
In 2021, RecruitMilitary partnered with the U.S. Department of Labor's Veterans' Employ-

ment and Training Service (VETS) to bring career resources and opportunities to tran-
sitioning military servicemembers and their spouses through the inaugural Employment 
Navigator and Partnership Pilot Initiative. 
RecruitMilitary is a member of the International Association of Employment Web Sites 

and is accredited by the Better Business Bureau.

For more information about Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary, visit www.recruitmilitary.com.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
mailto:support@recruitmilitary.com
http://www.recruitmilitary.com


©2020 First Command Financial Services, Inc. is the parent company of First Command Brokerage Services, Inc. (Member 
SIPC, FINRA), First Command Advisory Services, Inc., First Command Insurance Services, Inc. and First Command 
Bank. Securities products and brokerage services are provided by First Command Brokerage Services, Inc., a broker-
dealer. Financial planning and investment advisory services are provided by First Command Advisory Services, Inc., 
an investment adviser. Insurance products and services are provided by First Command Insurance Services, Inc. Banking 
products and services are provided by First Command Bank (Member FDIC). Securities are not FDIC insured, have no bank 
guarantee and may lose value. A financial plan, by itself, cannot assure that retirement or other financial goals will be met.

“In my twenty years of service in the United 
States Army, I learned to be a motivator, a 
leader and a trainer. Now, as a First Command 
Financial Advisor, I use all of those skills to 
help military families get their financial lives 
squared away.”
Anna Smith - SFC, US Army (Ret)
Advisor since 2010

Founded by a retired Air Force officer in 1958, 
First Command is committed to helping 
service members and their families get their 
financial lives squared away. First Command 
Financial Advisors focus on building long-term 
relationships with clients by helping them 
establish meaningful goals, constructing 
personalized financial plans to pursue those 
goals and providing ongoing financial coaching 
to execute their plans.

Get your next career squared away:
 bit.ly/fcleaders
 877-601-5783

WE HIRE 
LEADERS

http://bit.ly/fcleaders


4  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

C orey Goodnight joined the Air 
Force in 2016, where he primarily 
served as an aircraft maintenance 

technician on strategic bombers like the 
Boeing B-52 Stratofortress. He oversaw 
his department’s training program and 
briefly served as a training lead for the 
Barksdale Air Force Base Honor Guard.
Having developed a keen interest in avi-

ation through these experiences, Good-
night knew this industry would allow him 
to excel as a civilian. His decision to pur-
sue a degree from Embry-Riddle World-
wide was easy. 
“I chose Embry-Riddle because of its 

positive reputation among aviation pro-
fessionals," he said. "I wanted to be part 
of that success.”
Goodnight enrolled in the Technical 

Management program in 2017 and quick-
ly found the degree’s aviation manage-
ment focus to be easily applicable to his 
work in aircraft maintenance. 
“When I was selecting my degree pro-

gram, I wanted to pursue one that had a 
broad range of applications in the work-
force,” he said. “My counselors did an 
outstanding job with helping me pick 
what best fit my goals.”
Goodnight has never been one to shy 

away from a challenge. On top of his online 
coursework and multiple temporary duty 
assignments and deployments, he added 
an Airframe and Powerplant Certification, 
which he completed in 2020. 
“I'm proud of my experience as a military 

student,” he said. “I really pushed myself 
to achieve success despite the demands 
of my job.”
Nearing the end of his enlistment, Good-

night took advantage of the U.S. Depart-
ment of Defense SkillBridge program 
that helped him secure an internship with 
Shreveport Regional Airport (SHV) in Lou-

U.S. Air Force veteran COREY GOODNIGHT aims to develop 
better, more efficient airports. An Embry-Riddle education is 
helping him make it happen.

Advancing Airport Operations:
Air Force Vet Reaches
New Heights

PH
O

TO
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
O

F 
C

O
RE

Y 
G

O
O

D
N

IG
H

T

COREY GOODNIGHT

isiana – a career opportunity that would 
prove to be a perfect match. 
The three-month stint as an operations 

specialist gave him a behind-the-scenes 
look at airport logistics and valuable ex-
perience implementing security, wildlife 
and weather protocols and optimizing 
processes.
“I learned that team communication 

and process improvement can make the 

 difference between extended delays in 
service or quick resolutions to problems,” 
said Goodnight.
Goodnight graduated with his bach-

elor’s degree in Technical Management 
in 2021 and, following his separation 
from the Air Force, transitioned from an 
intern to a full-time operations supervisor 
at SHV.
“By completing my degree online, I was 

able to take my classes in a way that best 
fit my schedule, connect with students 
from all over the world, and apply what I 
learned in school to my work throughout 
the week,” he said.
His day-to-day activities involve ensur-

ing airfield safety, maintaining regulatory 
compliance, and facilitating the personnel 
and resources needed to keep the airport 
running smoothly. He attributes much of 
his success to classes that covered airport 
design, FAA Advisory Circulars, and more. 
“Every day is different at work, and I’m 

learning something new all the time,” he said.
Maintaining momentum and honing his 

management skills, Goodnight is already 
working toward the next items on his 
agenda – a Master of Science in Manage-
ment from Embry-Riddle and a Certified 
Associate in Project Management des-
ignation. He hopes to become a project 
manager and contribute to airport im-
provement and development.
“My advice would be to connect your 

military experience with your studies,” he 
said. “Applying it to what you are learning 
and sharing it with your fellow students 
opens a new perspective for yourself and 
others.”

For more information about obtaining 
an education through Embry-Riddle 
Aeronautical University, visit erau.edu/
militaryeducation.

With campuses located
at military installations 
across the globe and 

our long history of 
educating service members,

Embry-Riddle is here
to help active-duty military 

and veterans achieve
their academic goals.
If you are one of these

courageous individuals,
we offer various
funding options. 

See which ones you
qualify for by scanning

the QR code below. 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://worldwide.erau.edu/lp/recruit-military?utm_source=Advertorial&utm_medium=Advertorial&utm_campaign=Recruit%20Military_Advertorial%0D
https://worldwide.erau.edu/lp/recruit-military?utm_source=Advertorial&utm_medium=Advertorial&utm_campaign=Recruit%20Military_Advertorial%0D
https://worldwide.erau.edu/admissions/military-students-benefits


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 5

THANK YOU FOR 
YOUR SERVICE!
We are looking for motivated individuals to join our 
Manufacturing, Finance, Engineering and Supply Chain teams. 
Are you looking for a rewarding career opportunity with an 
industry leading organization? Bring your strong experience 
and motivated attitude to Samuel. If you think you have what 
it takes to become part of our team, contact us today.

HERE IS JUST SOME OF  
WHAT WE HAVE TO OFFER:

• Health, dental and vision 
benefits

• 401k with company match

• Paid vacation

• Opportunity for advancement 
and career growth

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

JOIN THE FEDERAL 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

Make a difference

Immediate positions for Correctional Officers and Medical Professionals 
are available. Join the Federal Bureau of Prisons where you’ll earn law 
enforcement benefits and a pension. Apply now at www.usajobs.gov 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.samuel.com/careers
http://www.usajobs.gov


SEPARATING FROM THE MILITARY is 
an exciting time full of new possibilities, 
paths, and choices. One of those choices 
is pursuing a degree, advanced technical 
training, or certification. 
When I separated from the U.S. Army, 

I had little interest in going to school, 
and I had no idea how to utilize my 
earned  education benefits. Two years 
after I transitioned out of the military, I 
met with an educational exhibitor at a 
 RecruitMilitary job fair who helped me 
understand the process of obtaining a 
degree and helped me realize the po-
tential in doing so. 
Knowing how to start my education 

journey was difficult, but it doesn’t have 
to be. Use these steps to set yourself up 
for success.

Step 1 / Think about what you would 
like to specialize in, study, or pursue.
Ideally, you will begin this process be-

fore you transition out of the military. 
However, education is a great path to 
consider even after you’ve already start-
ed a civilian job or career. Researching 
your desired career path or your ideal 
role should still be one of the first steps 
in the process. 
If you’re overwhelmed or feeling lost, 

you’re not alone. Many students (veterans 
and civilians alike) choose a broad cur-
riculum or major (think: general  studies) 
to get started. While this is a good way 
to ease back into being a student, I don’t 
suggest staying on that path for too long - 
your educational benefits are finite. 
If you need some direction, use the De-

partment of Veterans Affairs (VA) Career-
Scope tool to help narrow down the best 
career path for you: www.benefits.va.gov/
gibill/careerscope.asp.

Step 2 / Research educational
institutions.
Whether you know exactly which 

 degree to pursue, or you are still weigh-
ing your options, determining which edu-
cational institution to attend is another 

task to start early. 
First and foremost, ensure that your insti-

tution of choice is approved by the VA. Re-
cruitMilitary’s Education Resource Center 
can assist you in finding educational insti-
tutions that are approved and accredited: 
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/re-
sources/industries/education.
Then, connect with the veteran’s advi-

sor or representative at the institution. 
Not only will they be able to answer your 
questions about the school, but they can 
also help you get your benefits in line. 
Find out if the school has a veteran’s 

center or other resource group. Many 
institutions have recognized the large 
number of military members and veter-
ans pursuing higher education and have 
formed veteran support centers on cam-
pus or virtually.

Step 3 / Know the best program 
format for your learning style.
Do you want to take courses online or 

on campus? Maybe a mix of both? Each 
format has benefits, and one is not nec-
essarily better than the others. After com-
pleting both in-person and online cours-
es, I found that being on campus worked 
best for me. I performed better when I 
had in-person access to professors and 
teaching assistants, administrative of-
fices, student study areas, and other on-
campus resources. 
What works for someone else may not 

work for you. Do your research and de-
termine the best option for your lifestyle.  

Step 4 / Apply for admission.
Once you have determined where you 

want to attend, connect with the veteran’s 
advisor to see if the school has any special 
waivers for military or veteran students – 
many schools waive application fees for 
veteran students or offer transfer credits 
for military coursework and training. 
Next, compile all of your transcripts 

 (including for military training), as well 
as your high school diploma or G.E.D. 
  records.

Step 5 / Consider applying for 
financial aid and/or grants.
Utilizing your military benefits does not 

prohibit you from applying for financial 
aid or grants. You are still permitted to use 
these resources like any other student, 
and I encourage you to see if you qualify. 
You could be eligible for low- or no-

interest student loans, or you may even 
qualify for state and federal grants which 
do not need to be paid back. Applying for 
aid or grants does not mean you are ob-
ligated to accept them – you can accept 
or decline any of the options that are de-
termined to be available to you. 
Ask plenty of questions as you go through 

this step. Understand exactly how the pro-
cess works, how much aid you will be ac-
cepting, the type of loans, interest rates, and 
when you must start paying back loans.  
You can complete the Free Application 

for Student Aid (FAFSA) here: www.fafsa.
ed.gov.

Step 6 / Utilize refresher courses
or programs.
It’s probably been a while since you’ve 

been in a civilian classroom environment. 
You may need a refresher on certain 
courses or concepts. Fortunately, there 
are organizations and programs that ex-
ist for this exact purpose.  
Some of these programs are free, but oth-

ers require you to use your benefits or pay 
out-of-pocket. Thoroughly research each 
program and find the best one for you. I rec-
ommend looking into the Warrior to Scholar 
program and Veterans Upward Bound.

Pursuing education after military service 
can seem overwhelming, but it doesn’t 
have to be. When you prepare well, ask 
the right questions, and do your research, 
a degree or certificate is well within your 
reach.

★ ★ ★

Adam O'Toole is director of partner rela-
tions at RecruitMilitary and a U.S. Army 
veteran.  

© CAN STOCK PHOTO / INXTI

6  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

SURVIVAL GUIDE
  YOUR  EDUCATIONEDUCATION

http://www.benefits.va.gov/gibill/careerscope.asp
http://www.benefits.va.gov/gibill/careerscope.asp
https://rmvets.com/2Hpd2GQ
https://rmvets.com/2Hpd2GQ
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov
http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 7

People are at the heart of what we do.
At Huntington, we know the business of banking is about moving money responsibly. But we also know that behind the numbers 
there are always people. Human lives. Our families, friends and neighbors. It’s an honor to be part of the lives that help our 
communities prosper. And for that privilege, we thank you.

To see our employment opportunities, visit huntington.com/Careers

The Huntington National Bank is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action Employer Minority/Female/Disability/Veteran/Sexual Orientation/Gender Identity.
Member FDIC. ⬢®, Huntington® and ⬢ Huntington. Welcome.® are federally registered service marks of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated. 
©2021 Huntington Bancshares Incorporated.

rtxdefense.co/careers

©2022 Raytheon Company, a Raytheon Technologies company

We support the brave men 
and women who keep us safe 
by investing in programs that 
help veterans transition to 
new careers after service, keep 
military families connected,  
and inspire their children 
through education.

Honoring 
service

21RMD128_VetsTransitioning_7x4.583.indd   121RMD128_VetsTransitioning_7x4.583.indd   1 1/13/22   1:55 PM1/13/22   1:55 PM

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://huntington.com/Careers
http://rtxdefense.co/careers


8  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Flying
 Toward 
Achievement

� McHARGUE SERVING AS
 AN INSTRUCTOR PILOT
 AT VINNELL ARABIA’S 
 HEADQUARTERS IN RIYADH,  
 SAUDI ARABIA.

 McHARGUE SERVING IN  
 SOUTH KOREA IN 2019. 

 McHARGUE MEETING
 PRESIDENT GEORGE H.W.  
 BUSH IN SOMALIA IN 1993.  

 Photos courtesy
 of Jason McHargue

What started as an offhand com-
ment turned into a twenty-year 
military career for McHargue, who 
recently retired from the Army after 
flying in missions all over the world. 
Today, McHargue applies his mili-
tary experience, transferable skills, 
and passion for flying in his civilian 
role as an MD 530 helicopter in-
structor pilot at Vinnell Arabia.

LAYING THE GROUNDWORK
McHargue’s military experi-

ence began in the Marine Corps 
infantry, where he served four 
years in missions across the 
Middle East, Africa, and Japan 
before transitioning out in 1993. 
In 2000, McHargue was consid-
ering  re-enlisting with the Marine 
Corps Reserve when he had that 
fateful conversation with an Army 
 recruiter. “Once I learned that fly-
ing helicopters was an option, I 
jumped in with complete certainty 
that I was doing the right thing,” 
said McHargue. “My family and 
I have taken many leaps of faith 

since then, but that decision set 
everything in motion.”
After more than two decades of 

military service, McHargue retired 
from the Army in 2021 with no dis-
cernible plan to fly overseas again. 
“I had not considered pursuing a 
civilian career in this capacity until 
I reconnected with some friends 
who were working for Vinnell Ara-
bia,” he said. “In many ways, my 
current role is a testament to the 
power of networking, taking chanc-
es, and keeping an open mind.”

THE PATH TO SUCCESS
Vinnell Arabia has been assisting 

in the training and sustainment op-
erations of Saudi Arabia’s Ministry 
of the National Guard since 1975. 
In 2013, an aviation component of 
the program was implemented. 
While McHargue’s role as an MD 
530 instructor pilot closely relates 
to his Army experience, it is the 
transferable human skills he gained 
throughout his military career that 
have helped him the most. 

In 2000, U.S. Marine Corps veteran JASON McHARGUE was 
approached by a determined U.S. Army recruiter. Though 
he did not know it at the time, his casual response would 
change the course of his entire career path. “The only way I 
would join the Army is if I could fly helicopters,” he said.

“Working with Vinnell Arabia 
has allowed me to maintain 
a sense of service
while continuing to do
what I love.” 

JASON McHARGUE

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 9

“Being a good teammate is underrated,” 
he said. “Working well with other people, 
knowing how to listen and learn, and main-
taining a strong work ethic will always be 
advantages in the civilian workforce.” 
Other skills that have allowed McHargue 

to succeed in his role at Vinnell Arabia in-
clude an ability to tackle challenges head 
on, adapt to the needs of the organiza-
tion, and approachability. “Whether I’m 
working overseas on behalf of the mili-
tary or Vinnell Arabia, I have always felt 
an obligation to represent America in the 
best possible light,” he said. “Being ap-
proachable and personable allows me to 
help the Saudi soldiers make the most of 
their training.”

CLEARED FOR TAKEOFF
Though McHargue’s military and civilian 

roles have many similarities, transitioning 
out of the military was still a significant un-
dertaking. “Planning for the transition was 
overwhelming,” he said. “But I was confi-
dant I could make it in the civilian sector 
because I had learned how to complete a 
mission despite obstacles.” 
In addition to confidence in his experienc-

es, McHargue leaned on his ability to adapt 

quickly in his new role. “The language and 
culture differences between the U.S. and 
Saudi Arabia can be challenging,” he said. 
“However, I’ve enjoyed adapting to this 
environment and working with the Saudi 
soldiers. Their dedication to learning and 
mastering the craft is exciting.”

What lessons did you learn throughout 
your military career? 
JM: I learned early on to listen with the 

intent to learn. I was fortunate to have 
learned from effective and well-liked lead-
ers and mentors who I could emulate. 
I also learned that being a reliable team-

mate and an effective problem solver are in-
credibly valuable skills in any environment.

What advice do you have for transition-
ing servicemembers? 
JM: Start planning early so you can take 

as much time as possible to weigh your 
options and find the right resources for 
your unique situation.
Also, pair up with a friend or colleague 

during your transition classes and talk 
through the information afterward. I was 
surprised how much more I retained 
when I discussed the material with a 
friend in the same classes. 

What is your favorite part about your 
current role? 
JM: Flying is my passion, but in this role, 

I have found that the ultimate job satisfac-
tion is introducing my pas-
sion to others. The Saudi sol-
diers are eager to learn, and 
it is incredibly rewarding to 
see them pick up the techni-
cal skills and fall in love with 
flying. 
I also enjoy learning in my 

role as an instructor. Every 

day I learn something new, whether it is 
from fellow instructors, supervisors, or 
students. It has broadened my horizons 
and allowed me to gain a whole new 
perspective on flying, even after two de-
cades in the Army. 

What skills should veterans be prepared 
to use at Vinnell Arabia?
JM: A lot of aspects of Vinnell Arabia are 

similar to the military, so many of the es-
sential skills overlap. The ability to jump 
in and help the team overcome obstacles 
and accomplish the mission is advanta-
geous.
I also use skills such as adaptability, 

teamwork, problem-solving, and account-
ability every day. Working in a foreign 
country with language and cultural barri-
ers can sometimes be challenging. Being 
adaptable and flexible to the environment 
and the needs of the mission will set you 
up for success.

Why should veterans consider a career 
with Vinnell Arabia?
JM: Working with Vinnell Arabia has al-

lowed me to maintain a sense of service 
while continuing to do what I love. In ad-
dition, it is rewarding to experience a new 
culture outside of a military assignment. 
My first time traveling outside of the U.S. 

was with the Marine Corps on a deploy-
ment to Saudi Arabia. At that time, I never 
got to experience the depth of the cul-
ture. To come back years later and work 
directly with the Saudi soldiers has been 
incredibly fulfilling. Their passion for learn-
ing is energizing and they do not take our 
mission for granted. 
It is exhilarating to be part of a vision for 

the future of Saudi Arabia by working with 
incredible people, including colleagues, 
fellow veterans, and the Saudi soldiers.

Learn more about careers with Vinnell Arabia: www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html 

Vinnell Arabia is a military knowledge 
transfer company that delivers a full range 
of products and services for air and land 
forces, as well as customized doctrine-
based ground and aviation training,
full-scope maintenance, logistics support 
services, and military translation solutions.

� McHARGUE AND HIS 
 WIFE AFTER HIS FINAL 
 ARMY FLIGHT IN 2021.  

� McHARGUE WITH HIS 
 KIDS DURING FLIGHT 
 SCHOOL IN 2001.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html


10  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

After the Event

Your Checklist for Success
Ready for your next RecruitMilitary career fair?

Make sure you are primed for success with these in-person and virtual career fair checklists.

Before the Event 
✔  Register for an upcoming event
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
✔  Learn what’s new at our in-person career fairs
✔  Complete your RecruitMilitary job board profile
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs 
✔  Research the exhibitors and their posted jobs
✔  Share this opportunity with others
✔  Review the venue and event information
✔  Charge your phone (you will need it to network)
✔  Check-In 24 hours before the event (you will  
 receive an email)

During the Event  
✔  Display check-in confirmation screen to event staff
✔  Show your individual QR code to each exhibitor 
✔  Apply for jobs in real time

Before the Event 
✔  Register for an upcoming event 
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule 
✔  Complete your RecruitMilitary job board profile
 https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs 
✔  Research the exhibitors and their posted jobs
✔  Share this opportunity with others
✔  Ensure your Wi-Fi connection is strong
✔  Test your camera & microphone function
✔  Set up in a quiet, well-lit space

During the Event 
✔  Visit multiple chat rooms & engage with recruiters 
✔  Accept invitations for private chats with exhibitors
✔  Apply for jobs in real time 

IN-PERSON CAREER FAIR CHECKLIST VIRTUAL CAREER FAIR CHECKLIST

✔  Apply to jobs and follow-up with recruiters
✔  Update your job board profile regularly

✔  Search new jobs weekly
✔  Respond to RecruitMilitary’s survey request

✔  Prepare your elevator pitch
✔  Dress professionally
✔  Keep an open mind

✔  Ask questions about specific roles
✔  Present yourself with confidence

TIPS FOR SUCCESS

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://rmvets.com/jobseekerFAQ
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 11

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
Attn: Communications Dept.
860 Dolwick Drive
Erlanger, KY 41018
859-441-7300
Toll Free 877-426-2838

DAV.ORG

Sharing your story of service and sacrifice 
takes a special courage, but in doing so, 
you can provide a true service to your fellow 
veterans. Family members, volunteers and 
supporters are also encouraged to participate. 
To share your story, visit mystory.dav.org. 

MYSTORY.DAV.ORG

MY STORY
 ONE OF HOPE AND INSPIRATION

Whether you are planning your transition out of the military, looking for networking opportunities, or simply keeping your 
career options open, now is the time to attend a RecruitMilitary Career Fair. 

UPCOMING CAREER FAIRS

See the full calendar of events at https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule.

MARCH 2022
3  Fort Bragg, NC
10  Houston, TX
10  Greater Washington, DC Area
15  National
23  Joint Base Lewis McChord, WA 
24  Kansas City, MO
31  Jacksonville, FL

APRIL 2022
6  Fort Hood Area, TX
7  Greater San Francisco Bay Area, CA 
12  Transitioning Army & Spouse
14  New York, NY
20  Fort Benning, GA
21  Charlotte, NC
26  South Central Region
28  Chicago, IL

MAY 2022
5  Greater Dallas Area, TX
5  Denver, CO
12  Greater Boston Area, MA
12  Baltimore, MD
19  Orlando, FL
19  Cincinnati, OH
24  National
26  Greater Los Angeles Area, CA

Virtual Career Fair Event

Virtual Career Fair Regions

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://mystory.dav.org
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule


12  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

S teven Jacaruso began his career 
with the Transportation Security 
Administration (TSA) in the after-

math of September 11, 2001. After five 
years of service in the U.S. Navy as an Air-
craft Aviation Electricians Mate, Jacaruso 
joined TSA as a Transportation Security 
Officer (TSO) upon the federalization of 
his local airport. He currently serves as a 
Transportation Security Manager (TSM) at 
Tampa International Airport.
 

Why TSA?
After completing his military service and 

pursuing an advanced degree, Jacaruso 
spent time working in various jobs from the 
State Attorney’s Office to hospitality. He 
was working in a restaurant in September 
2001. “In the wake of the terrorist attacks, I 
felt compelled to serve my country again,” 
said Jacaruso. Having already completed 
his active and inactive military service, Jac-
aruso felt joining TSA would be the best 
way for him to continue serving his coun-
try as a civilian. He began his career as a 
TSO in one of TSA’s first classes of hires at 
Tampa International Airport in 2002. 
For many, the TSO role is the first step 

into a meaningful career at TSA. This role 
provides stability, benefits, and excellent 
growth opportunities. TSOs are consid-
ered the backbone of the agency, inter-
acting with passengers daily to keep the 
traveling public safe. Officers also work 
behind the scenes with other security 
personnel, including Transportation Secu-
rity Inspectors (TSIs), who inspect cargo; 
Canine Handlers (EDCHs), who work in 
explosives detection; and Federal Air 
Marshals (FAMs), who make up the law 
enforcement branch of TSA. 
 

Forward Progress 
Jacaruso’s desire to continue serving 

his country has led to a 20-year career 
with TSA, where he currently oversees 
a 17-person staff at TSA’s Coordination 
Center at Tampa International Airport.   

Coordination Centers keep a close eye 
on airports and possible threats, gather-
ing, analyzing, and evaluating data inside 
and outside of airports. As the Transpor-
tation Security Manager overseeing day-
to-day operations, Jacaruso and his team 
handle everything from local to national 
security incidents. 
As the Environmental Management     

 Coordinator in Tampa, Jacaruso also 
 ensures compliance with hazardous mate-
rials protocols and procedures, manages 
the agency’s insider threat program, ATLAS, 
and oversees the management of customer 
service personnel.  
Of the many hats worn by Jacaruso, his 

favorite is getting to work with his Coor-
dination Center team. “I love the work at 
the Coordination Center,” he said. “I’ve 
learned a lot about the overall mission of 
TSA. Even in a manager role, I’m always 
learning something new.”  
Beyond the many growth opportunities, 

Jacaruso appreciates the camaraderie 
with his teammates. “The best part about 
my military experience was the relation-
ships I built,” he said. “It is slightly differ-
ent at TSA, but there is strong camarade-
rie among teams and colleagues here.” 
 

Smooth Transitions  
For veterans and transitioning service-

members, a career at TSA is reminiscent 
of the military. “There are a lot of similari-
ties between the military and TSA,” said 
Jacaruso. “The structured work environ-
ment is one of the best aspects I expe-
rienced in the military, and what I’ve en-
joyed the most at TSA.”  
Skills developed in the military such as 

leadership, determination, and problem-
solving have helped Jacaruso grow his ca-
reer and succeed at TSA. “In the military, I 
gained the mental fortitude to accomplish 
any task presented to me,” said Jacaruso. 
“At TSA, I’ve been involved in incidents 
that require maintaining composure and 
attention to detail. My military background 

has assisted me in handling those situa-
tions professionally and efficiently.” 
TSA has a large veteran community and 

provides top-notch support for veterans and 
transitioning servicemembers. Transitioning 
employees are afforded extra scheduling 
flexibility when tasked with continued ser-
vice, and many positions at TSA are Vet-
eran’s Preference-eligible. The agency also 
features a program for military spouses to 
bypass the competitive hiring process.  
Outside of direct job benefits, veter-

ans like Jacaruso have found that TSA 
is a great environment to apply lessons 
learned in the military to grow a civilian 
career. “At TSA, I work with diverse groups 
of people and face different situations ev-
ery day,” he said. “The leadership skills I 
honed during military service can be ap-
plied in every situation, and having that 
background is beneficial for growth.”
 

Getting Started
Joining TSA has allowed Jacaruso to build 

a civilian career around service, growth, 
and opportunities to learn at every step. “If 
you want to continue serving your country, 
grow a long-term career, and maintain the 
sense of structure the military offers, I be-
lieve this is the job for you,” he said.
Interested in learning more about veteran 

careers at TSA? TSA is hosting in-person 
and virtual recruiting events for part-time 
and full-time TSO roles across the country. 
As an added benefit, many airports are 
offering between $1,000 to $2,000 as a 
sign-on bonus for new joiners.

To explore open positions, view upcom-
ing events, and learn more about mission-
critical careers at TSA, visit jobs.tsa.gov. 

TSA PERSONNEL WORKING WITHIN AN AIRPORT’S COORDINATION CENTER. Photo courtesy of TSA

Securing
the Future
at TSA 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://jobs.tsa.gov


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 13

  

be part of a winning team
Our Military Talent Acquisition team proudly supports veterans in our communities through education, career 
opportunities and volunteer events.

If you’re interested in learning more, please visit militarytransition.bankofamerica.com.

© 2020 Bank of America Corporation  |  MAP2911397  |  AD-01-20-2390

YOUR NEXT MISSION

APPLY TODAY!
 Visit www.careers.lilly.com   Register for “Job Alerts”   Join our Talent Community

2019 CA Approved for External Use PRINTED IN USA ©2019, Eli Lilly and Company. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/clk/476562842;281993383;z
http://careers.lilly.com


14  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

MAXIMIZE YOUR 
VIRTUAL CAREER FAIR

✓  Strong Wi-Fi connection

✓  Camera & microphone
 functionality

✓  Quiet, well-lit workspace
 with nondescript background

✓  Professional attire

✓  Digital resume file 

✓  Elevator pitch

✓  Questions about specific
 organizations or roles

Virtual Career Fair Checklist

VIRTUAL CAREER FAIRS offer networking, education exploration, and job opportunities – 
regardless of your geographic location. RecruitMilitary offers local, regional, and national 
virtual events. Make the most of your experience with these tips: 

Set the Tone
Just because you’re not physically in 

the room with recruiters and interview-
ers, it doesn’t mean you’re not on display. 
Virtual career fairs offer audio and video 
presentation tools, so if your initial com-
munication with an employer goes well, 
you could end up having a one-on-one 
video interview. Be ready by dressing 
professionally and setting up your work-
space somewhere quiet and well-lit. 

Test your video and audio capabilities for 
interference before the event begins, and 
make sure the video shows you from the 
shoulders up, without anything distracting 
in the background. Make sure your inter-
net connection is strong and reliable.

Be Prepared
Just like attending a physical career fair, 

it’s important to be prepared before you 

begin. Register early and upload your re-
sume. Many organizations screen resumes 
ahead of time, and you could get an early 
invitation to visit a specific chat session or a 
request to schedule a video interview. 

Research the companies that will be at-
tending (you can do this right in the vir-
tual career fair platform by visiting their 
profiles). Decide which companies inter-
est you and review their open positions. 

Virtual career fairs offer both public 
and private chats. Public group chats will 
skew toward general topics about the 
company, its culture, and core values, as 
well as the answers to general questions. 

An employer may invite you to a pri-
vate chat during the event. This gives 
you a chance to use your elevator pitch, 
so have yours ready. 

Keep in mind that some companies 
may have a lot of traffic, so be patient.

Follow-up 
The list of employers at a  RecruitMiltary 

virtual career fair remains active after 
the event. Click any name on the list 
and review the "Website and Contact" 
section of the profile for details. Job 
listings will also remain active for 60 
days after the employer has entered 
them. 

If an employer has asked you to apply 
online, do it – they aren’t writing you 
off. Human Resources protocols often 
require an applicant to go through the 
online applicant tracking systems. 

The last order of business: Send 
“thank you” notes to everyone who 
takes the time to talk to you.

Find additional resources here: https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/resources

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://rmvets.com/2IWffdH
https://rmvets.com/2IWffdH
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/resources


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 15

Prepare for the Event. Register, 
create your RecruitMilitary job board 
profile, and read the Frequently Asked 
Questions about our in-person events. 
While registering ahead of time is not 
required, it allows you to access the 
exhibitor list and open jobs, speed up 
the check-in process, and receive extra 
guidance and resources. 

Dress for Success. If you are on 
active duty or attending the event on 
a Reserve or National Guard drill day, 
wearing your uniform is great. In all 
other cases, you should wear the same 
civilian outfit that you would wear to a 
one-on-one interview at an employer’s 
place of business: A business suit or a 
business casual outfit.

Stay Enthusiastic. Recruiters who 
ask you to apply or submit your resume 
online are not brushing you off. Many 
companies require their recruiters to 
gather resumes by email: (1) to obtain 
HR information as required by law and 
(2) so they can direct desirable job 
seekers to different departments.

Work the Room. Try to chat with 
each exhibitor, even those that may not 
seem to have opportunities for you. An 
employer’s name or primary industry 

THERE ARE OPPORTUNITIES ALL AROUND THE ROOM 
at a  RecruitMilitary Job Fair — job opportunities with 
employers, opportunities to go into business for yourself 

with franchisors who value your ability to get the job done, and 
opportunities to advance your education online or on campus.

How do you find the opportunities that are best for you? 
Use these tips to ace an in-person career fair: 

does not necessarily indicate what 
openings the company is trying to fill. 
For example, a drugstore chain may be 
recruiting for positions in transporta-
tion/distribution or accounting.

Even if you are not going to the event 
to discuss continuing your education, 
speak to the recruiters at the educator 
booths. Today’s educational institutions 
deliver learning opportunities in many 

ways other than traditional, full-time, 
daytime classes on campus. A few 
minutes of conversation may lead 
to an unexpected solution that is right 
for you.

Memorize Your Pitch. Before the 
event, develop your elevator pitch - a 
30-to-60-second “story” about yourself 
that includes some of your successes 
and areas of interest. Be ready to 
discuss how your military experience 
relates to the civilian workplace. You 
should also prepare yourself for a more 
detailed interview — employers have 
hired people on the spot at our events.

Follow-up. If employers asked you 
to apply online, aim to do so the same 
day or within 48 hours, if possible. Your 
interaction will be fresh in their minds, 
and you will demonstrate perseverance 
and follow-through. If they provided 
contact information, send a short email 
to thank them for connecting at the 
event and let them know you applied 
– include the job title of the role and 
location, if necessary. 

If you did not find the right fit at the 
in-person career fair, do not get dis-
couraged. Organizations add new 
open roles every day. Visit the 
RecruitMilitary job board frequently 
and update your profile as you hone 
your search. Take note of the words 
and phrases used to describe the roles 
that interest you, and when applicable, 
use the same or similar language in 
your profile and resume. Having a 
current and relevant profile will ensure 
organizations can find you based on 
your skills and experiences.

Need more guidance? 

Check out these articles:

■ Your Checklist for Success
 Page 10

■ Maximize Your Virtual
 Career Fair 
 Page 14

■ Build a Profile That Delivers
 Page 22

■ How to Create
 A Winning Resume
 Page 23

HOW TO ACE AN 
IN-PERSON CAREER FAIR

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events/schedule
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1049-job-seeker-face-to-face-again-2021
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1049-job-seeker-face-to-face-again-2021
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile


16  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

In a recent episode of RecruitMilitary 
LIVE on LinkedIn, we were joined by 
General (Ret.) David Petraeus to discuss 
the transition experience - from a senior 
leader's perspective. The retired four-star 
U.S. Army general served for 37 years, 
commanding airborne, mechanized, and 
air assault infantry units in Europe, the 
United States, and 
the Middle East. He 
is renowned for be-
ing the chief archi-
tect of the counter 
insurgency strategy 
in Iraq. Now, he is a 
partner in the glob-
al investment firm 
K.K.R. and chairman 
of the K.K.R. Global 
Institute.
Here, Petraeus 

shared the lessons 
he learned during 
his own transition 
from military service 
into the civilian work-
force.

What leadership traits should transition-
ing servicemembers be prepared to 
refine for successful acclimation into 
the civilian workforce?
General Petraeus: In general, the values, 
traits, and principles of leadership and 
human interaction gained during military 
service are highly valued in the civilian 
world. The biggest difference you can 
expect will be what style of leadership 
you apply. 
In the military, leadership style is fluid 

and evolves with what you learn, who 
you are leading, and the types of situa-
tions you are facing. The same can be 
expected in the civilian workforce.
The organizational architecture will 

likely be different than the military; civil-
ian organizations often have a matrix-
type structure and are less hierarchical. 
The best way to adapt to the civilian 
workplace is to do what you have always 
done: Understand the organization and 
your responsibilities. Then determine the 
best ways to lead in that context. 

What transition challenges did you face, 
and how did you overcome them?
Petraeus: One of my breakthrough mo-
ments was demonstrating to others that 
I could hustle. I had to prove that I could 
make things happen for myself, and I did 
not expect anyone to do it for me.
Another common challenge I see tran-

sitioning servicemembers face is man-
aging expectations. For many people, 
serving in the military brings a sense of 
pride and service above self. Your civilian 
role may not provide the identity, cama-
raderie, or sense of purpose and mission 
that you found in the military. Adjust your 
expectations for what your civilian role is 
and is not.

Managing your expectations also re-
lates to understanding your skills in the 
context of the civilian workforce. Do 
not assume your leadership experience 
will automatically qualify you to lead an 
 entire enterprise. In most cases, you will 
need to gain expertise, knowledge, and 
skills that relate to the industry before 

you can effectively 
step into high-level 
leadership positions. 

What do employers 
appreciate when 
hiring talent 
from the military 
community? 
Petraeus: Most civil-
ian employers highly 
prize veteran talent, 
which is supported 
by studies and re-
search about the 
value they bring to 
the workforce. The 
key is for veterans to 
fully understand the 

individual skills, ex-
periences, and expertise they bring to an 
employer and how to apply those to their 
career search. 
Also, aim to find a career path that can 

offer progression and growth. Bring 
all your military skills together to iden-
tify what makes you a valuable addition 
for an employer. Once you effectively 
 establish your value, your opportunities 
increase exponentially.

A Senior Leaderʼs Perspective
on Military Transitions

Want to learn 
more? See the 
full interview with 
General Petraeus 
here: 

Whether you separate from the military after three years or retire after 20, you will one day 
hang up your uniform for the last time. Even the military’s top leaders must eventually make 
the transition out of service and into the civilian workforce. 

� GENERAL (RET.) DAVID PETRAEUS JOINS RECRUITMILITARY'S LUCAS CONNOLLY ON LINKEDIN LIVE.
     Photo courtesy of RecruitMilitary

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary/events/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary/events/


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 17

844-404-HIRE
(844-404-4473)

BenjaminFranklinPlumbing.comOneHourHeatAndAir.comMisterSparky.com

Careers with 
CoreCivic

At CoreCivic, we recognize the outstanding contributions that military members 
and their families make every day for our great nation. And that is why we are 

proud to offer career growth and a close-knit community at our facilities.

 
Regardless of your specialty, CoreCivic offers many career paths. Your years of service can easily 

translate into a position at CoreCivic, such as a correctional officer, shift supervisor or warden.

Join the dedicated men and women 
who continue to serve our country today.

 
Learn more at Jobs.CoreCivic.com CoreCivic is a Drug-Free & EOE, including Disability/Veteran.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.authoritybrands.com/careers
http://jobs.corecivic.com


18  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

The hiring process begins with your first 
interaction with a recruiter. As you speak 
with them, recruiters are evaluating your 
listening, social, and verbal communica-
tion skills. 
To establish yourself as a serious can-

didate who is ready to contribute to their 
organization, you need to ask smart, 
thoughtful questions. The key to acing 
this step in the process? Preparation. 

Do not ask: 
“What does your company do?”
In an interview, this question shows you 

are ill-prepared and uncommitted. At a 
career fair, it takes up valuable time that 
the recruiter could spend hearing about 
why you would be a good fit for their or-
ganization. In either situation, it shows 
a general lack of preparation. A quick 
Google search can answer this question 
for you. 

Instead, ask: 
“Your careers page says you’re looking 
for a warehouse supervisor. Can you tell 
me about that position?”
Before you attend a career fair, research 

the companies that will be participating.  
Check out their mission statement, the 
services they provide, and their open 
roles. Asking the recruiters generic or un-
inspired questions will not set you apart 
from the crowd. Being prepared will allow 
you to shine.

Do not ask: 
“What roles do you have?” or “I am open 
to anything.”
You want to convince a recruiter of the 

value you can bring to an organization 
with your training, experience, and intan-
gible skills. Asking for a list of open roles 
might cause you to miss an opportunity 
that would be a good fit for you, as titles 
do not necessarily describe a role or its 
responsibilities. 
Plus, these statements indicate that you 

have not given much thought to your 
post-military career, which is not a desir-
able quality in a candidate. Avoid this by 
talking about what you bring to the table.

Instead, say: 
“I looked at the openings posted  online, 
but I would like to discuss which posi-
tions you would recommend, given my 
military experience.”
Then, describe the types of duties and 

training you had in the military. Be pre-
pared to explain the skills you developed 
along the way.
Also, find a way to weave in your lead-

ership experience. You may not have 
the direct skills required for a position, 
but those can be taught. Companies are 
craving leaders at all levels and are will-
ing to train them. 

Do not ask: 
“What are the benefits for this position?”
Salary and benefits are completely valid 

topics and should be discussed before 
you advance too far in the hiring process. 
But your first interaction with a recruiter 
at a career fair is not the time to initiate a 
conversation about pay, benefits, or vaca-
tion time. Instead, ask questions that can 
help steer your decision about the com-
pany without getting too into the weeds.

DO NOT ASK
THESE QUESTIONS 
AT A CAREER FAIR
When you begin your job search, you quickly learn the best 

ways to answer questions about yourself, your experience, 
and your goals. The more interactions you have, the easier it 
becomes to recite your elevator pitch and describe your background 
in civilian terms. 
But what happens when you finish your pitch and you’re 

communicating with potential employers off-script? 

Instead, ask: 
“Can you tell me about your company's 
culture?”
Research has shown that company cul-

ture plays a large role in employee satis-
faction. You can also ask about employee 
resource groups, professional develop-
ment opportunities, or the organization's 
priorities. 

The current job market requires flexibil-
ity on both sides. Finding the right em-
ployer for you means knowing where you 
can budge and where you need to stay 
firm. Success at the career fair starts with 
an open, but prepared mind.

■ “Why do you work
 for this company?”
■ “What is the most important
 skill for the ____ position?”
■ “How does this role
 contribute to the company 
 goals?”
■ “What kind of training
 and onboarding processes
 are in place?”
■ “What can you tell me
 about the application
 and interview process?”
■ “How does your organization  
 measure performance?”
■ “Are opportunities for
 professional development
 common in your
 organization?”
■ “May I contact you
   with further questions?”
■ “What changes has the 
 organization implemented  
 since the pandemic?”

Looking for more questions
to spark discussion
and gain insight? 

Ask these:

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 19

As a global science and technology innovator with nearly 30 operating 
companies across four exciting platforms, we maximize the unique 
perspectives and ideas of our diverse team of over 69,000 associates.  
When you join us at Danaher, you’ll experience a workplace culture  
that thrives on hard work, collaboration, and winning as a team.  
We’ll encourage you to wonder what’s next in your career and offer  
tangible paths to get there.

Engineers, Technicians, Manufacturing and Operations Professionals, we 
invite you to explore career opportunities at Danaher by visiting our careers 
site jobs.danaher.com and joining our talent community.

Discover what’s  
possible at Danaher

Mick
Global Supplies Commercial DBSL 
Videojet 
Captain  |  U.S. Marine Corps  |  
6-Year Veteran

“ Success is not final; failure is not fatal:  
it is the courage to continue that counts.”  
– Winston Churchill

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.cotiviti.com/careers
http://bit.ly/DanaherCareersRecruitMilitary


20  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

1 / Your MOS and rank
 are meaningless.
Many civilian hiring managers and re-

cruiters do not know what “MOS” stands 
for, let alone what your specific specialty 
entails. To you and other veterans, “11B” 
paints a picture of serving in an infantry 
role and all the tasks, responsibilities, 
skills, and experiences that come with it. 
For civilian hiring managers, it’s just num-
bers and letters. 

Instead, paint the picture in non-military 
terms. Start by researching the public-
facing description of your MOS. Compile 
everything you need to paint a vivid and 
complete picture, and then pare it down 
to the essential aspects of your MOS that 
relate to the civilian workforce.

Conduct the same exercise for your 
rank or role. Including "platoon leader" or 
"first sergeant" on your resume with no 
further description of what it entails does 
not demonstrate what you can do for a 
civilian organization.

2 / Focus on responsibilities.
When translating your skills and experi-

ences, pay special attention to your spe-
cific responsibilities and how you con-
tributed to the larger mission. Remember 
to use clear and concise terms that are 
commonly used in the civilian workforce. 
Avoid acronyms, jargon, and military-
specific terms and technologies that re-
quire context or explanations. Instead, 
stick to high-level and generic descrip-
tions when necessary.

For example, if your MOS was a fire 
control repairer, talk about your respon-
sibilities relating to maintaining high-
value equipment and what you achieved 

through those duties: “My role was to 
 ensure that our laser and thermal imaging 
equipment was maintained. I completed 
first level repairs on the battlefield in Iraq. 
In this role, I developed strong mechani-
cal and electronic maintenance skills that 
 include troubleshooting, understanding 
of schematic and wire diagrams, and 
hands-on, detail-oriented capabilities.”

3 / Break it down.
Think about the terms you use to ex-

plain your military role to your civilian 
family members or friends. That’s how 
you should be translating your skills for 
your civilian job search. Aim to break it 
down enough so that your civilian family 
member does not need to follow up with 
the question, “What does that mean?” 

Start by answering the following ques-
tions:
■ What do you do everyday? 
■ How many people do you lead? 
■ What size budget do you manage? 
■ How do you help resolve conflict? 
■ How do you plan and execute projects? 
■ How do you deal with setbacks? 
■ What is your greatest accomplishment?

You do not need to share every detail 
of your military role or experience. Work 
on breaking down the most impactful or 
relevant aspects into short, concise, and 
accurate descriptions.

4 / Use your resources.
You don’t have to reinvent the wheel 

when it comes to translating your skills. 
Start with your end goal and work back-
wards by researching the industries and 
roles that interest you. 

Begin by looking at job descriptions and 

LinkedIn profiles of professionals in your 
desired field. These will help you under-
stand how the required (or suggested) 
skills, abilities, and experiences are worded. 

Identify common skills or requirements 
that appear in the descriptions and think 
about how you have demonstrated them 
in your military service. Use those specific 
terms in your RecruitMilitary job board 
profile and LinkedIn profile. 

When you are ready to apply for a spe-
cific role, extract four or five skills that the 
organization is seeking. Find areas of your 
experience that can fit those skills and in-
corporate them into your resume. In an in-
terview, use the same or similar terms that 
were listed in the job description. 

5 / Tell your story.
As a job seeker, your task is to present 

your experience, skills, and potential in a 
way that allows employers to recognize 
your value to their organization. It’s easy 
to focus on specific terms or wording 
when translating your skills, but do not 
lose sight of the big picture. A  relatable 
conversation about your skills in a story-
telling format will go a long way toward 
bridging the military-to-civilian gap.

Aim to have a genuine conversation 
about your experiences. Demonstrate 
your skills by weaving them into the sto-
ries and descriptions of what you have 
accomplished. Do not ramble or let your-
self wander too far from the task at hand, 
but tell your story.

Not only can this save you from coming 
off as too stiff or one-dimensional, but it 
can also help you relax during network-
ing events, career fairs, or job interviews. 

BASIC TRAINING:

In the civilian job search, you are responsible for painting the picture of your background 
– and your potential. 
From creating your resume and interviewing to networking and assimilating into your civilian 

role, here are five tips to remember when translating your military skills: 

Translating Military Skills

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs/#register
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs/#register


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 21

LET’S WORK TOGETHER
QTC is the largest provider of government-outsourced disability and 
occupational health examination services in the nation. We’re committed 
to hiring a diverse workforce & providing an inclusive environment for all.

Explore your possibilities with us. Open positions are now available at:

   https://www.qtcm.com/careers/

www.qtcm.com

“The company’s purpose, protecting the greater 

good®, drew me to Church Mutual. We help 

people during times of loss. That aligns with my 

values and desire to help others.”

© 2020 Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

Katie Cummings | U.S. Marine Corps | Underwriter | Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

You enlisted to protect others.
We value the skills you’ve gained in the military and can offer 
you new opportunities to achieve your greatest potential. 
Bring your purpose, honor and courage to Church Mutual®, 
where we share your values and stand for good.

2020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd   12020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd   1 1/22/20   9:49 AM1/22/20   9:49 AM

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.qtcm.com/careers/
http://www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers


22  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

COMPLETE | Employers adjust their 
search criteria based on the fields within 
the job seeker profile, such as work ex-
perience, education, skills and certifica-
tions, and employment preferences. The 
more complete your profile, the more 
likely you are to populate in employer 
searches. 

Fill out the profile as thoroughly as pos-
sible. Try not to skip any sections and 
pay attention to the “Profile completion 
progress” tracker at the top of the page. 

REALISTIC | Your job board profile 
should be an accurate depiction of you 

as a job seeker. Include as much informa-
tion as possible that aligns with the roles 
you are seeking, but do not exaggerate 
or falsify your profile. 

Also, research the salary ranges for the 
roles you are seeking so you do not in-
advertently filter yourself out of an em-
ployer’s search for a specific role. If the 
number you put in the “minimum compen-
sation” field is too high for the roles you 
are seeking, your profile may not popu-
late in the employers’ search. The number 
in this field does not mean you are stuck 
accepting that salary from an employer; it 
is simply a baseline for employers to filter 

out candidates with expectations that are 
too high (or too low) for the company to 
consider for a specific role. 

CURRENT | Periodically audit your job 
board profile and update your informa-
tion. From your employment preferenc-
es, education, and credentials to your 
phone number, email address, and will-
ingness to relocate, keeping your profile 
current will ensure you stay at the top 
of employers’ searches. When creating 
your profile, use an email address that 
you check often.

It’s also a good idea to keep your profile 
current even when you are not actively 
looking for a new role. When you learn 
new skills, gain experiences, or meet 
education milestones, update your pro-
file. You never know when the right op-
portunity could appear. Be ready with a 
current profile and resume. 

Build a Profile That Delivers
The quality of your RecruitMilitary job board profile can determine 
whether an employer pursues you as a candidate for their open 
roles. So how can you make a good (digital) first impression and set 
yourself up for job search success? Start by ensuring your profile is 
complete, realistic, and current. 

SERVICE TECHNICIANS
Nationwide Opportunities 
Be A Part of the Tradition

Arbonequipment.com

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/candidate_profile
http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 23

/ Spelling & Grammar
Basic errors on your resume can be an 

immediate disqualifier. Spelling or gram-
matical mistakes imply that you lack at-
tention to detail. 

Remember that the spell check fea-
ture on your computer may catch a 
misspelling but does not catch and cor-
rect context errors. Before submitting 
your resume, thoroughly review several 
times and ask someone you trust to read 
through it as well. 

/ Format
The most commonly used resume for-

mat in the civilian workforce is reverse 
chronological. Start with your most re-
cent or current role and work down to 
earlier positions. Ensure that your dates 
match up and are in order. 

If you have more than ten years of mili-
tary service, your resume can be two 
pages long. Otherwise, stick to a single 
page. If you have 20 years of experi-
ence, focus 80 percent of your resume 
on the last ten years and then condense 
your remaining experience, while outlin-
ing your title and years in the position.

When possible, save your resume as 
a .pdf file to avoid formatting problems 
when uploading or sending.

/ Sections
Some resumes begin with a career 

summary that lists skills, qualifications, 
achievements, and technical abilities. If 
you include this, keep it short and im-
pactful. 

Next, list your professional experiences, 
then applicable education and training. 
The preferred experience layout con-
sists of a brief paragraph summarizing 
your main duties followed by 1-4 bulleted 

accomplishments. Next, list your creden-
tials and certifications.

Finally, you may also wish to include 
some “extras” that will distinguish you 
from other candidates and demonstrate 
your value to a prospective employer. 
Stick to items that are relevant to your 
desired role or industry. These areas in-
clude, but are not limited to:

■ Security clearance
■ Equipment skills and certifications
■ Technical qualifications
■ Languages in which you are fluent
■ Major honors and awards
■ Teaching and training

/ Verbiage
Use strong, active verbs that sum-

marize your skills and abilities in a few 
words. Quantify your accomplishments 
wherever possible.

When writing your bullet statements, 
concentrate on the “so what” factor. You 
want the reader to know how you con-
tributed to that position and why you 
would be a good candidate for their 
organization. Focus on demonstrating 
how you improved efficiency, decreased 
waste, or found a better way to utilize re-
sources. 

When possible, omit phrases such as 
“responsible for,” “duties include,” and 
“in charge of” within your resume. These 
phrases are redundant and muddy the 
clarity of your message. Include con-
crete data, numbers, and percentages 
that clearly state your accomplishments. 

Do not use first or third person per-
spective. Instead of, “I orchestrated all 
logistics operations for an organization 
consisting of 300+ multi-functional per-
sonnel,” start with “Orchestrated.”

/ Military Jargon 
  & Acronyms
The purpose of your resume is to make 

a good first impression and convince a 
civilian employer to interview you. If they 
cannot understand your experiences, 
they will not see the value in interview-
ing you for the role. 

A good test to see if your resume is un-
derstandable is to have a civilian read it. 
Ask one or more civilian friends or family 
members for their perspective on your 
resume. Do they understand it? If they 
need more clarification, keep editing. 

Also, avoid acronyms. They can cre-
ate confusion and the reviewer does not 
have time to jump around your resume 
to find the meanings.

/ Email Address 
  & Social Media Activity
Be intentional with the email address 

you put on your resume. If your current 
email address is unprofessional, unclear, 
or confusing, consider creating another 
address specifically for your job search. 
Use something clear and concise, and in-
corporate your full name when possible. 

Include the URL for your LinkedIn pro-
file only if it’s complete and current. Also, 
clean up and double check the privacy 
settings on your personal social media 
pages. They say a lot about you, and em-
ployers check them.

/ Need a Jump Start?
RecruitMilitaryʼs job board includes a re-

sume builder that can help you create your 
resume. After filling out your job board 
profile, click “Get Started Now” in the Re-
sume & Summary section. The builder will 
pull in the information from your profile 
and allow you to add or edit the resume 
sections before downloading the file. 

YOUR RESUME IS YOUR FIRST IMPRESSION TO AN EMPLOYER; it can open the door to an interview 
or completely disqualify you from an opportunity. Your resume should focus on applicable skills, 
achievements, and qualifications, while highlighting pertinent information, figures, and results. 
These resume basics can help you get started: 

How to Create a Winning Resume 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs


24  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

W ells Fargo’s Veteran Employ-
ment Transition (VET) program 
is a competitively paid eight-

week spring and fall virtual internship that 
converts directly to a full-time opportu-
nity, based on performance. The program 
started in 2016 as a pilot under Wells Far-
go’s military hiring initiative. The inaugural 
group of eight veteran interns networked 
and competed for post-internship job op-
portunities. Today, VET has evolved into a 
high-caliber, nationwide program with 186 
veterans hired and 90 percent of interns 
being immediately converted to full-time 
mid- and senior-level roles across the Wells 
Fargo enterprise.
Since 2018, the VET program has directly 

contributed to Wells Fargo hiring more than 
6,000 veterans through various initiatives. 
Hiring veterans through the VET program 
and engaging them through intentional 
professional development is an effective 
and patriotic business practice. This has 
equated to a reduction in attrition when 
compared to those not entering through in-
ternships. Increased 
retention translates 
to significant cost 
savings while ensur-
ing continuity. The 
program continues 
to grow under the 
leadership and guid-
ance of its newest 
program manager, 
David L. Whitley.

STRONG FOUNDATIONS
Whitley joined Wells Fargo in August 2021 

as a business execution consultant on the 
Military Talent Strategic Sourcing team. His 
current role on the Military Talent Events 
and Programs Squad is program manager 
for the VET program, which he assumed 
after serving 20 years in the Air Force and 
nine years providing support through a 
nonprofit veterans service organization 
(VSO). Whitley credits military and veteran 
community mentors with shaping his ability 
to launch, develop, and lead diversity initia-
tives such as the VET Program. 
As a young airman, Whitley was a ground-

How a U.S. Air Force Veteran
is Opening Doors through
Wells Fargo’s VET Program

Soaring to Success at Wells Fargo

to-air communication specialist, working 
with classified systems and responding to 
aircraft with in-flight emergencies. A pivotal 
moment in his career occurred when he 
executed seamless communication during 
the transport of 19 fallen servicemembers 
back to the United States after the bomb-
ing of the Khobar Towers in Saudi Arabia. 
This event significantly impacted his life 
and inspired him to continually search for 
ways to serve the veteran community. 

SHAPING THE FUTURE
As a Certified Diversity Executive, Whit-

ley has created veteran training events 
and workshops for groups of 200 or 
more. These efforts have helped him earn 
two Veteran Supporter of the Year awards 
and a Congressional Citation. 
In his role as Program Manager for Wells 

Fargo’s VET program, Whitley partners 
veteran interns with seasoned Wells Fargo 
employees, allowing interns to contribute 
to company goals while learning new skill-
sets. VET program participants develop an 
understanding of the day-to-day responsi-
bilities of being a full-time Wells Fargo em-
ployee. In addition to gaining professional 
experience, interns build relationships 
through networking, on-the-job learning, 
and participation in special training. “The 
military has equipped veterans with elite 
skills, experiences, and abilities,” said Whit-
ley. “We must open doors for them.”

VET PROGRAM IN ACTION
The VET Program’s structured model 

offers participants both the opportunity 
to build on their transferable skills and 
time to adapt to corporate culture. Each 

veteran receives an alumni sponsor to as-
sist with networking and acclimating. The 
VET internship begins with an extensive 
orientation covering key transition topics, 
including veteran resources, the Wells 
Fargo Leadership Model, corporate ben-
efits, and strengths-based training.
Whitley and his team are on track for the 

most productive year in the program’s 
history, with 91 internship opportunities in 
the first of two cohorts for 2022.
Wells Fargo values military talent and 

encourages veterans to participate in the 
Fall 2022 VET Program:

■  Fall Program Virtual Internship:
 September 12 – November 10, 2022 
■  Application Open:
 May 13 –June 13, 2022 (tentatively)
■  Must be off active duty by 
 September 11, 2022
 (Terminal leave and/or traditional   

 Guard & Reserve status are eligible) 
■  Veterans should be prepared to work  
 in the location an offer is received
■  Not a U.S. Department of Defense 
 SkillBridge eligible program 

ARE YOU READY FOR YOUR
NEXT CAREER?
Learn more at wellsfargojobs.com/vet-

eran-employment-transition-program or 
email VETProgram@wellsfargo.com

DAVID WHITLEY

 P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

O
F 

W
EL

LS
 F

AR
G

O

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.wellsfargojobs.com/veteran-employment-transition-program
http://www.wellsfargojobs.com/veteran-employment-transition-program
mailto:VETProgram@wellsfargo.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 25

In service of the 
greater good.
Merck has a long history of providing 
medicines and vaccines to improve 
the health of people worldwide. 
Shouldering the world’s biggest 
challenges takes courage--something 
you understand. If you’re ready for 
a new mission, we invite you to join 
us, a team of inquisitive thinkers 
dedicated to healthcare innovation 
and global medical advancement.

 jobs.merck.com

Invent. Impact. Inspire.

Veterans_HalfPage_Ad_V3.indd   1Veterans_HalfPage_Ad_V3.indd   1 5/22/20   12:06 PM5/22/20   12:06 PM

LOOKING FOR THE SPACE TO GROW YOUR CAREER?

www.linquest.com/careers

If you’re a service member or veteran with the skills and desire to support 
America’s national security, we’d like to talk with you!
LinQuest provides innovative technologies, services, and solutions for national security and industry 
customers. Over half of our team members are veterans. As a mission driven organization, we highly value 
your skills and dedication. Visit our website to learn how you can become part of the LinQuest team. 

DO YOU WANT TO EARN $2000?
Simply refer a candidate with a clearance to us. If they get hired, you get paid!

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://jobs.merck.com
http://www.linquest.com/careers


26  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

T he logistics industry is responsible 
for the coordination, transporta-
tion, and delivery of millions of  as-

sets every day. These roles can be found 
across nearly every industry, location, 
and experience level.
Many logistics organizations recruit for 

roles ranging from managers, analysts, and 
coordinators to engineers, technicians, and 
transportation professionals. Large compa-
nies often employ their own logistics de-
partments and divisions to organize, man-
age, and transport products and assets.
More than 40 percent of transportation, 

distribution, and logistics roles have been 
classified as “bright outlook occupations” 
by the Occupational Information Net-
work (O*Net). 

/ Post-Pandemic Logistics
The Covid-19 pandemic and resulting 

global disruptions to production and 
manufacturing highlighted the country’s 
need for reliable and innovative talent 
in the logistics industry. In 2020, the U.S. 
Department of Homeland Security recog-
nized the industry as essential, ensuring 
job security and stability for employees. 

However, the industry is still adjusting to 
the effects of the pandemic and econom-
ic uncertainty. 
A study by the International Finance 

Corporation (IFC) found that the industry 
will increasingly rely on technology and 
ecommerce, artificial intelligence, and 
data analytics to adjust to a changing 
global supply chain, in addition to innovat-
ing and preparing for future disruptions. 

/ Veterans in Logistics
Veterans are likely familiar with the 

foundations of this industry, as logistics 
roles in the military require similar skills. 
Those with logistics backgrounds can 
usually find a relatively seamless transfer 
into similar civilian roles, though addition-
al training and testing may be required to 
obtain required licenses. 
The ability to understand, adhere to, 

and train others on important safety and 
security protocols and standard operat-
ing procedures gives veterans a unique 
edge in the industry. Other transferable 
skills include adaptability, mission-focus, 
reliability, leadership, teamwork, and ef-
fective communication.

�
★ // INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT

Bright Outlook
Logistics Occupations Main Responsibilities   Preparation Needed Projected 

Growth

Logistician   Analyze and coordinate the ongoing 
logistical functions of an organization. Considerable Much faster 

than average

Commercial Pilot  Pilot and navigate the flight
of fixed-wing aircraft or helicopters. Medium Faster than average

Aircraft Mechanic/
Service Technician

Diagnose, adjust, repair, or overhaul 
engines and assemblies. Some Faster than average

Logistics Analyst
. Analyze product delivery

or supply chain processes to identify
or recommend changes.

Considerable Faster than average

Light Truck Driver
Drive a light vehicle, such as a truck
or van, to pick up merchandise from

a distribution center and deliver.
Some Faster than average

LOGISTICS

To learn more about any of these roles, visit ONetOnline.org and search using the “Occupation Quick Search” field.

/ Tips for Success
Plan Ahead. While many technical skills 

gained in logistics military roles will easily 
transfer to the civilian workforce, it is im-
portant to identify required certifications, 
licenses, or qualifications. Standards and 
regulations may vary by organization or 
location, so plan early and research the 
requirements based on your locations of 
interest. 
Own Your Path. Keep an open mind 

about advancement and growth poten-
tial and take advantage of opportunities 
to learn how each role contributes to the 
big picture. With many employees in the 
industry reaching retirement age, organi-
zations will likely be seeking leaders who 
can innovate and provide stability in high-
stress environments.  
Use Your Resources. Attend career fairs 

and speak with recruiters from all indus-
tries. Many companies require logistics 
roles, regardless of their main service or 
product offerings. Build your RecruitMili-
tary job board profile and access more 
than 17,000 open logistics roles.  

Need help building 
your resume for a 
logistics role? 
Check out this 
example: 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.onetonline.org/find/career?c=16&g=Go
https://www.onetonline.org/find/career?c=16&g=Go
https://www.ifc.org/wps/wcm/connect/2d6ec419-41df-46c9-8b7b-96384cd36ab3/IFC-Covid19-Logistics-final_web.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CVID=naqOED5
https://www.ifc.org/wps/wcm/connect/2d6ec419-41df-46c9-8b7b-96384cd36ab3/IFC-Covid19-Logistics-final_web.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CVID=naqOED5
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/ext/online/13-1081.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-9081.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/53-2012.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-9081.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-3011.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/49-3011.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/13-1081.02
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/53-3033.00
http://ONetOnline.org
https://success.recruitmilitary.com
https://success.recruitmilitary.com
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs?keywords=logistics&location=


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 27

HOMETOWN SERVICE, STATEWIDE STRENGTH. At BancFirst we pride ourselves on investing 
in the future of Oklahoma communities. BancFirst is an $11 billion bank offering personal and commercial 
products, trust, insurance, and investment services in sixty Oklahoma communities. Employees enjoy 
excellent benefits and a learning environment that allows them to continuously improve their skills to 
deliver highly personalized service to customers.

DIVERSITY ENHANCES BUSINESS PERFORMANCE. BancFirst is committed to fostering a 
diverse work environment and is proud to be an equal opportunity and affirmative action employer. We 
are committed to equal employment opportunity regardless of race, color, ancestry, religion, sex, national 
origin, sexual orientation, age, citizenship, marital status, disability, gender identity, Veteran status, 
or any other characteristic protected by law, including in our hiring and promotion practices.

INTERESTED IN JOINING OUR TEAM?
bancfirst.bank > Contact > Employment Opportunities  

www.vinnellarabia.com

ALSE Lead
ULLS –AE Admin 

Airframe Technician 
Logistic Support Manager

AGSE Specialists
Flight Operations 
TTACOPS Trainer

Air Traffic Control Specialist 
Aircraft Electrician(s) 

Vehicle GSE Maintainer Welder
Aviation Safety (Air)

IMSS Deputy Manager
ARFF EMT-B (Firefighter)
Aviation Academic ELT 

Aviation Quality Control Inspector
AH-64E, UH60 TI 

Technical Inspectors, Aviation 
TTech Supply/Tool Room

Production Control Clerk/Lead
BN Training Lead

Training Mgt System Coordinator
Re-Fuel/Ammo Instructor

Instructor Pilot AH64E, AH6i, UH60M,MD500
Maintenance Test Pilots AH-64E, UH60M

Aircraft Mechanic MD530, UH60, AH64E, AH6i 
Aviation Armament Mechanic AH64, AH6

Aviation Ground School Instructor 
(15Y, 15G, 15R, 15B, 15N)

Power Plant and Power Power Plant and Power Train Mechanics
UH60 Non Rated Crew Member, UH60 FI/SI  

RW Aircraft Avionics and Electricians
Training Management System Coordinator

Materiel Handling Equipment Repairer

O V E R S E A S  R E Q U I R E M E N T S

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://workforcenow.adp.com/mascsr/default/mdf/recruitment/recruitment.html?cid=1da3e70c-e60a-466c-a367-419990b1b80f&ccId=19000101_000001&lang=en_US
https://web6.epicorhcm.com/hcm96267css/mobilecandidate/


28  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Myth |
“Career Fairs Don't Work.”

Fact |
Realistic Expectations
Determine Success.
Well run career fairs are a great way to 

establish contacts and relationships, ob-
tain information about opportunities, and 
directly apply for jobs.
You will not likely achieve all these ob-

jectives at each exhibitor booth, but if you 
work the fair with a plan and the right at-
titude, it can be a critical component of an 
effective job search effort. 
The key to achieving success is to de-

fine what it looks like for you. Whether 
you are attending a career fair with the 
intent to learn, network, or obtain an inter-
view, identify your main goals and keep 
them in mind throughout the career fair 
experience. 
Your version of a successful career fair 

may be different than someone else's. 
Don't expect to land a job from attend-

ing just one career fair. Instead, set your 
expectations to build your network, prac-
tice your elevator pitch, and learn about 
different positions. Go in prepared and 
open-minded. 

Myth |
“The Job Search is Harder
for Veterans.”

Fact |
The Job Search Process is Hard
for Everyone.
You’ve probably heard some variation 

of the grievance that civilians do not un-
derstand your military experience and 
the cultural divide is too great a chasm 
to cross. But is this perception accurate? 
The hard truth is that career transitions 

aren't easy for anyone. A positive mental 
attitude is the foundation of any success-
ful job search. 
Like most achievements in life, career 

success is a result of hard work, talent, 
focus, knowledge, attitude, and effort. 
You don't have to look far to find employ-
ers that want to hire from the military 
community. 

Additionally, veteran unemployment 
remains low, resources for veteran job 
seekers are plentiful, and the current 
market is ideal for career exploration. 
When you hear the inner voice of doubt 
dragging down your job search, return to 
basics:

■ What am I good at doing?
■ What do I like to do?
■ Who can help when I need information 
or advice? 

Accept the challenge of finding a mean-
ingful career and then, apply your sense 
of discipline, mission-focus, and adapt-
ability to make it happen. 

Myths Transitioning
Veterans Believe

Myth |
“There are Bad Times to Job Search.”

Fact |
It is Always a Good Time to Network.
A widespread misconception revolves 

around the timing of searching for a job. 
You may hear that particular times or 
seasons during the year are a bad time 
to look for a new role. In reality, there is 
never a bad time to job search, because 
there is never a bad time to network. 
Networking, job searching, submitting 

applications, and following-up with po-
tential employers throughout the year 
shows diligence and dedication. 
New roles open in thousands of or-

ganizations every day. The current job 
market and economic conditions create 
an urgency to fill many of these roles, re-
gardless of when they become available. 
Jump on opportunities that others might 

miss by continuing to network and apply 
to roles during times like summer months 
and winter holiday break periods. 
There is also not a bad time to start 

planning your transition out of the mili-
tary. Starting early not only gives you the 
opportunity to research, plan, and prac-
tice in your job search, but you also may 
find a perfect fit with an organization that 
is willing to work with you on a start date. 

As you progress in your job search, you 
will meet challenges. Don't be sidelined 
by believing myths. 

For more tips, check out part one of this 
series in the January/February issue.

The key to achieving success is to determine 
what it looks like for you.

Searching for employment after military service can be 
stressful, confusing, and frustrating. You may have heard 

these common misconceptions about job searching and long-
term career planning.

In this series, we discuss the myths that servicemembers often 
believe about the military-to-civilian transition – and how they 
can impact the outcome of their job search journey. 

Part 2

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=733084&article_id=4186529&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=733084&article_id=4186529&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=733084&article_id=4186529&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=733084&article_id=4186529&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/publication/?i=733084&article_id=4186529&view=articleBrowser&ver=html5


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 29

A career with purpose.
An essential industry.
We power lives and livelihoods throughout the region and we’re hiring.

It’s a big job and a rewarding career. Visit entergy.com/military for more.

A message from Entergy Corp. ©2020 Entergy Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Proud to support 
our Veterans
HSBC is dedicated to supporting career opportunities for veterans and their families. We provide all of our employees with a flexible, 
open and supportive working environment where they are encouraged to speak up, where everyone is valued and respected, and 
where progression is based on merit.

Our success is built on our ability to attract, develop and retain diverse talent from the best and the brightest. Diversity in our  
workforce empowers us to learn from a variety of perspectives, draw on different strengths, and improve our local and global  
competitiveness through collaboration and innovation. 

Join the HSBC Talent Community by scanning this code with your phone or tablet. 

hsbc.com/careers

HSBC is an Equal Opportunity Employer—minorities/females/veterans/ individuals with disabilities/sexual orientation/gender identity. For applicants with a disability, we 
offer an alternate application process. Please see details on our Career site. Issued by HSBC Bank USA, N.A. ©2021 HSBC Bank USA, N.A. Member FDIC.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://entergy.com/military
http://hsbc.com/careers


30  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Harbor Freight doesn’t just sell tools, 
they build careers. With over 40 years in 
business, they continue to be a family-
owned company with a people-first cul-
ture. Their mission is to be America’s lead-
ing provider of high-quality tools at the 
lowest prices available. The organization 
was recognized by Forbes as the #1 Em-
ployer for Veterans in Retail for 2021 and 
as the #1 Employer for Veterans in 2020. 
As a member of the merchandising team 

for power tools at Harbor Freight, Ely bal-
ances her civilian career with her continued 
military duty with the Army Reserve. Being 
a platoon leader/executive officer in the 
Reserve means that her Army obligations 
are not isolated to one weekend a month.
After two years in the University of 

Southern California’s Reserve Officers’ 
Training Corps program, Ely accepted an 
internship with Harbor Freight that even-
tually turned into her first civilian career. 
When her military training mission was 

canceled several months before Ely was 

slotted to start her new role, she found 
support and flexibility in her new lead-
ership team at Harbor Freight. Through 
their help, Ely was able begin her new 
role much earlier than anticipated.
The leadership and ability to effectively 

manage time that Ely has gained through 
her military service have set her up for 
success in her role with Harbor Freight. 
Ely recently shared her experience as 
a part of the Harbor Freight Tools (HFT) 
team while still a member of the Army 
Reserve. 

“The leadership at HFT has gone above and beyond 
making sure that I have everything I need to be 
successful in my position.” – LEAH ELY

“I am more confident, decisive, and 
organized due to the challenges and 
training presented to me in the Army,” 
said Leah Ely, U.S. Army Reserve 
executive officer and associate
merchant at Harbor Freight.

 P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

O
F 

LE
AH

 E
LY

What do you enjoy most about your role 
at Harbor Freight? 
LE: I love that HFT is a company that 

truly strives to improve itself every day. 
I have seen it undergo major changes 
not only for my own hiring process but 
also to make life better for its associates 
in general. You can tell that the company 
leadership really care about their HFT 
family.

Why should veterans consider a career 
with Harbor Freight?  
LE: The leadership at HFT has gone 

above and beyond making sure that I 
have everything I need to be successful 
in my position. In addition, the team mem-
bers are all so helpful and easy to work 
with, and I am learning more about the 
industry than I ever thought possible at 
one job. I have many responsibilities and, 
because of that, the work is anything but 
mundane.

For more information about careers at 
Harbor Freight, visit www.HFJobs.com.

Career Building with
Harbor Freight Tools

LEAH ELY

Harbor Freight 
has become the leading 

discount tool retailer 
in the U.S. with over: 

■ 20 Million Satisfied   
   Customers
■ 1,250 Stores Nationwide
■ 24,000 Happy Associates

We also offer some 
of the best benefits in the 

industry.  Our part-time and 
full-time Associates across 

our stores, distribution 
centers, and headquarters 

enjoy competitive pay, 
medical perks, and growth 

opportunities. 
What was your favorite part of being in 
the military?
LE: There are a lot of great aspects about 

being in the military, but the community and 
the challenges that force me to be a better 
leader are my favorite parts. I have met so 
many wonderful people through the Army 
who have made a big difference in my life.

What advice do you have for transition-
ing servicemembers?
LE: Find a community in the civilian 

sector as soon as possible. Surrounding 
yourself with the right people is the best 
way to prepare for a smooth transition out 
of the military. 

How do the skills you learned in the mili-
tary influence your current role?
LE: The military emphasizes asking 

questions, making informed decisions 
based on the situation, and  the principle 
of “trust, but verify.” These traits have 
helped me transition into my position at 
Harbor Freight, as I feel confident asking 
for clarification on projects and circling 
back on group tasks. I am more confident 
as an associate in how I interact with col-
leagues because of what I’ve learned in 
the military.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.HFJobs.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 31

Drexel University is committed to innovative 
online education for veterans and their families, 
and is devoted to ensuring a world-class 
education for servicemen and women.

DREXEL MILITARY BENEFITS

• Over 150 online programs 

• Annual “Military Friendly School”

• Personal military benefits advisor  
and enrollment counselor

• Uncapped Yellow Ribbon enrollment  
for qualified veterans

• Degree alignment to career goals

Online.Drexel.edu/Military-Friendly

QUESTIONS?

Contact your military enrollment counselor: 
militaryDUonline@drexel.edu  |  877.215.0009

A DISTINGUISHED 
ONLINE EDUCATION  
FOR THOSE WHO  
SERVE OUR COUNTRY

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly
http://www.saberhealth.com/careers


32  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

MINING CAREERS IN  
ARIZONA AND COLORADO

NOW HIRING

Apply at FMJobs.com

Heavy Equipment Operators
Truck Driver Trainees
Diesel Mechanics & Electricians 
Maintenance Helpers

$2,500 Sign-On Bonus Potential | Monthly Premium |  
401(k) Matching | Full Benefits Day One

Engineers 
Entry-Level Jobs 
And More!

Select Source Code: RM22
Equal Opportunity Employer / Protected Veteran / Disability

Apply now!
PLASTIPAK.COM/CAREERS

Plastipak is pleased to support veterans.
Plastipak offers many great benefits including:
• Named one of America’s best midsize 
  employers by Forbes
• Medical, dental, and vision insurance
• Paid time off (PTO) and company holidays
• Part time and full time opportunities
• 401(K) and profit sharing plan with company match
• Tuition assistance
• Company paid life insurance and disability
• Dependent care flexible spending account
• Telemedicine
• Pet insurance
• Technical skills training
• Leadership training opportunities
• Referral bonus program

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://fmjobs.com
http://plastipak.com/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 33

No Degree? No Problem.

Highest Projected Growth

If going back to school is not on your to-do list, there are many other paths to finding
a great career. Here are a few ways to help you determine the pros and cons.

Logistics & Transportation
Many logistics and transportation positions only require a high 
school degree and your military experience.

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Unique or Entrepreneurial

Highest Salary
These jobs have a median pay of $80,000+ and require 
on-the-job training, certifications, or relevant experience. 

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

First-Line Supervisor
of Police/Detectives

Commercial Pilot

Elevator Installer/Repairer

Criminal Investigator

Transportation/Logistics
Distribution Manager

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

OCCUPATION ON-THE-JOB
TRAINING REQUIREMENTS

Exercise Trainer and Group 
Fitness Instructor Short

Lighting Technician Short

Photographer Moderate

Real Estate Agent Moderate

Wood Patternmaker/
Woodworker Moderate

OCCUPATION PROJECTED NEW JOBS

Home Health Aide 1.1 million

Passenger Vehicle Driver 215,300

Delivery Truck Driver 182,900

General Maintenance
and Repair Worker 117,000

Industrial Machinery Mechanic 95,200

OCCUPATION MEDIAN SALARY

Transportation Inspector $70,000+

Railroad Worker $60,000+

Water Transportation Worker $50,000+

Aircraft Cargo Handling
Supervisor $50,000+

Airfield Operations Specialist $50,000+

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.bls.gov/ooh/about/data-for-occupations-not-covered-in-detail.htm#Transportation%20and%20material%20moving%20occupations
https://www.bls.gov/ooh/occupation-finder.htm?pay=&education=High+school+diploma+or+equivalent&train
https://www.bls.gov/ooh/occupation-finder.htm?pay=$80,000+or+more&education=High+school+diploma+or+e
https://www.bls.gov/ooh/occupation-finder.htm?pay=&education=High+school+diploma+or+equivalent&train


34  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Sometimes the first career isn’t 
the right one for you. Maybe 
the second one wasn’t a good 

fit either. It happens.
Changing careers isn’t easy, but 

unlike your military transition, moving 
into a new civilian career can hap-
pen on your timeline. And now, you 
have work experience to add to your 
resume. 
To help veterans with their career 

transition, we asked business profes-
sionals and leaders for their  insights. 
Use these 10 skills to navigate your 
career transition:

1 / Get Comfortable Taking Risks  
I wish that I had learned earlier to take 

risks in business. We need to embrace 
failure in our career paths. It is more im-
portant to experiment and try new things 
as a professional than continually play it 
safe. Growth does not happen in comfort-
ability.

– Olivia Young, Conscious Items

2 / Establish a Professional Network  
Networking before a career transition 

will aid in making connections that can 
help you land your next career. My net-
working journey began after I started 
working in my chosen industry. It would 
have been helpful if I had researched pro-
fessional networking groups and events 
before my transition. 
– Annette Harris, Harris Financial Coaching

RecruitMilitary can help build your net-
works. Join us on LinkedIn, Facebook, 
and at our career fair events. 

3 / Find a Mentor
Working with a mentor helps you under-

stand who you are and what you want to 
become. Choose mentors who will give 
you the best insight into your current 
phase of life or career level. 
The relationship between a mentor and a 

mentee must be built upon trust, honesty, 
and transparency. When you need an hon-
est perspective, having a mentor as an ob-
jective third party is a great resource. 
– Connor MacDonald, The Ridge Wallet

RecruitMilitary has teamed up with 
American Corporate Partners to offer free 
mentorship to veterans and the spouses 
of transitioning military servicemembers.

4 / Pursue Better Collaboration Skills 
Collaboration is the key to scaling your 

business and growing your empire. 
No matter how brilliant you are or how 
groundbreaking your idea is, it will not 
see its full potential if you do not collabo-
rate with people to bring it to fruition. 
If I had honed better collaboration skills 

sooner, my career transition would have 
been smoother and I would have had cre-
ated meaningful connections right away.

– Brogan Renshaw, Firewire Digital

5 / Learn to Accept (or Ignore)
     Criticism 
Early in my career, it was difficult for 

me to receive criticism. With the help of 
a great mentor, I learned how a leader 
addresses feedback. He said, “Always 
consider criticism when you hear it. If it’s 
accurate, be mature enough to make a 
change. If it’s inaccurate, move on.” 
I wish I had learned that insight sooner; 

it has improved my relationships with dif-
ficult co-workers, sharpened my leader-
ship skills, and helped me avoid some 
hurt feelings throughout my career.

– Logan Mallory, Motivosity

6 / Dig into Data Analysis 
Although it’s never too late to acquire 

and polish your capabilities, one skill I 
wish I had learned sooner is data analy-
sis. In the era of big data, analytical skills 
are essential. While I’ve caught up in this 
area, anyone looking to stay marketable 
should quickly shore up this universally 
desirable skill.

– Peter Bryla, ResumeLab

7 / Master Communication
     and Negotiation 
I wish I learned how to negotiate sooner. 

As a leader, you’ll have to communicate 
with staff, investors, vendors, and more. 
Excellent negotiation skills are essential 
for building a successful career.

– Jay Levitt, Lofta

WHAT DOES IT TAKE TO TRANSITION 

TO A NEW CAREER?
For many veterans, salary negotiation is 

an uncomfortable step in the hiring pro-
cess. Check out tips from an expert on our 
job seeker blog.

8 / Develop Agile Leadership Skills 
Agile leadership has drastically changed 

how I perceive business concepts, pro-
duction operations, and even people 
management. I learned to let go of stiff 
rules and become more versatile and 
considerate, yet data-driven.

 – James Parsons, Content Powered

If you’re in a leadership role, you’ve 
probably learned that it’s a lot different 
than the military. In a recent installment 
of “Best Practices,” RecruitMilitary’s CEO 
Tim Best described what he wishes he’d 
known about being a leader in the civil-
ian workforce. 

9 / Strengthen Transferable
     Military Skills 
So many skills learned and honed in the 

military, such as communication, team-
work, and organization, are transferable 
to your civilian life and career. Don’t be 
afraid to add these to your resume. 
Also, consider the job you held in the 

military and the technical skills you may 
have learned from it. They may provide 
direction in your civilian career.

– Ryan Shallenberger, SEKISUI

10 / Make Yourself Visible 
It took me a long time to understand that 

making yourself visible is a skill nobody 
teaches you early in your career.
To establish yourself as a leader or make 

a career transition, first establish your vis-
ibility. Be intentional about expressing 
your ideas in noteworthy and memora-
ble ways. Always be aware of ways you 
can continue improving, enhancing, and 
maintaining your visibility.

– Dr. Raman K. Attri, XpertX Research

One great way to become visible in a 
career transition? Be active on Recruit-
Military’s job board. Thousands of com-
panies are looking for strong candidates 
from the military community.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary
https://www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1052-have-you-considered-mentorship
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1052-have-you-considered-mentorship
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1126-the-dos-and-donts-of-salary-negotiation
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resource/1126-the-dos-and-donts-of-salary-negotiation
https://recruitmilitary.com/employers/resource/1048-three-leadership-lessons-i-learned-after-leaving-the-military
https://recruitmilitary.com/employers/resource/1048-three-leadership-lessons-i-learned-after-leaving-the-military
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 35

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://veterans-maximus.icims.com/connect?eventId=746955&shareLink=1
http://fugro.com/careers


36  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Knoch began his career with GFS as a 
driver over 30 years ago and has con-
tinued to advance rapidly throughout the 
organization. Today, he leads a team of 
over 200 employees. Knoch credits the 
skills he learned in the military with set-
ting the stage for a successful career in 
the growing world of food service.
For 125 years, Gordon Food Service has 

delivered high-quality products its cus-
tomers need to create successful food 
operations and experiences. With a ‘cus-
tomer is king’ mentality, they’ve grown 
to become the largest family-operated 
broadline food distribution company in 
North America. The GFS cornerstone 
values are the principles that guide ev-
ery interaction, and how they evaluate 
their performance and measure success.
After six years of service in the Army, 

Knoch transitioned out of the military and 
joined Gordon Food Service. Trained in 
military transportation, he gained invalu-
able technical and soft skills that enabled 
him to thrive in a leadership role at GFS, 
including the importance of teamwork and 
working with a diverse group of people.
Knoch recently shared his success 

and experience as a part of the Gordon 
Food Service team, and how the values 
he gained during his time in the military 
served him well within a people-focused 
organization.

What was your experience transitioning 
from military to civilian life?
BK: Transitioning from a combat area 

overseas to civilian life in the U.S. was 
one of my main concerns. Shortly after 
leaving the military in 1990, I joined Gor-
don Food Service as a driver in the trans-
portation department. I found that the dis-
cipline and skills I learned in the military 
equipped me to handle any type of situa-
tion I encountered on the job. 

Tell us about your journey with Gordon 
Food Service.
BK: I started as a part-time driver with 

Gordon Food Service delivering prod-
ucts to customers. After several years as 
a driver, I transitioned to a chemical and 
beverage specialist, where I repaired 
food service-related equipment for 
customers. Over time, I gained a larger 
route and was promoted to a field ser-
vice manager role where I lead a team 
of 15 specialists. Then, I became the na-
tional service manager overseeing all 
the field service managers. From there, 
I was promoted to leading the entire ser-
vice center and field team. 
Today, I lead a team of more than 200 

employees as the Director of Operations 
for InnoServ, a cleaning and beverage 
service company and strategic alliance 
of Gordon Food Service.

How does your military experience 
 influence your career?
BK: The military prepared me with train-

ing to be a mechanic and truck driver. I 
used those skills early in my post-military 
career. I also learned the importance of 
teamwork and how to work closely with 
people from all types of backgrounds. 
Most importantly, the military taught me 

leadership skills. These skills have been 
critical in setting me on my current path. 

How did Gordon Food Service prepare 
you for your current leadership role?
BK: Gordon Food Service took what I 

learned in the military and helped me 
expand on it. I had access to leadership 
courses, opportunities to network within 
the organization, tuition reimbursement, 
and leaders who truly cared about my 
development. I’ve had the opportunity to 
meet leaders and managers with diverse 
experiences, who have pushed me to 
grow and develop as I’ve advanced in my 
civilian career.

Why should veterans consider building 
their careers with Gordon Food Service?
BK: Gordon Food Service is a great place 

to grow and develop. It is a people-focused 
company with a servant-leadership culture. 
The values you learn in the military align 
well with our cornerstone values. We offer 
ongoing leadership development, tuition 
reimbursement, 401K with company match 
up to four percent, and profit sharing.

For more information about careers at 
Gordon Food Services, visit jobs.gfs.com.

Serving up Leadership with
Gordon Food Service

BRUCE KNOCH

“FIND A COMPANY WHOSE VALUES ALIGN 
WITH YOURS,” SAID BRUCE KNOCH, 
U.S. ARMY VETERAN AND DIRECTOR OF 
OPERATIONS AT INNOSERV, AN ALLIANCE
OF GORDON FOOD SERVICE.

We are hiring veterans and military spouses! If you are looking 
for a career change, we have you covered. Your dedication to duty 
and military experience are valued at Gordon Food Service.
GFS has been providing excellent food operations and quality 
products for over 120 years, growing to become the largest family-
operated food distribution company 
in North America. Join a winning team 
today and become part of the Gordon 
Food Service family.

PH
O

TO
S 

C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

O
F 

BR
U

C
E 

KN
O

C
H

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.innoserv.com/
http://jobs.gfs.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 37

Providing a Sense of Community,  
Belonging and Engagement  

At American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I., we are committed to 
cultivating a diverse workforce that reflects the demographics of our  
customers and the world around us.  

We foster an inclusive culture that brings people together, and empowers 
them to create life-changing solutions for our customers and communities.  

Standing true to that commitment, American Family Insurance created one of 
our first  Business Resources Groups (BRGs), Veteran & Military BRG formed in 
2014.  

Its mission is to provide an inclusive and engaging atmosphere for veterans, 
military personnel, and allies by providing opportunities to learn, network, 
volunteer, and support one another both  
inside and outside the organization.  

Our inclusive culture is enhanced by our BRG members and their unwavering 
dedication to uncovering innovative opportunities for growth, customer  
satisfaction, and employee engagement.  

Employees at all levels are provided space to learn, grow, and  
connect.  

*American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. includes: American Family Insurance Company, American Family Insurance Claims Services, CONNECT, powered by American Family Insurance, The 
General®, Homesite and Main Street America. Across these companies we have more than 13,500 employees nationwide.  

Check out our career pages to learn how you can start 
your career at American Family Mutual Insurance 
Company, S.I., and join our dynamic team!  
 
Agency Staff - https://bit.ly/2QZzjQI 
The General - https://bit.ly/3urG9fg  
American Family Insurance - https://bit.ly/3oX7bKn 
Homesite Insurance - https://go.homesite.com/career 
Main Street America - https://www.msagroup.com/
careers 
Connect powered by American Family Insurance - 
https://www.connectbyamfam.com/careers/
American Family Enterprise Claims - https://
bit.ly/3bUurnd 

because you protect

We Go

In the fight against COVID-19, we are going full speed 

to develop potential new therapies  

and vaccine candidates.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.amfam.com/careers
https://bit.ly/2QZzjQI
https://bit.ly/3urG9fg
https://bit.ly/3oX7bKn
https://go.homesite.com/career
https://www.msagroup.com/careers
https://www.msagroup.com/careers
https://www.connectbyamfam.com/careers/
https://bit.ly/3bUurnd
https://bit.ly/3bUurnd
http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com/


38  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

THE LOGISTICS INDUSTRY has a 
tremendous impact on the country’s 
economic and social stability, creat-
ing vast opportunities for veterans 
to build civilian careers that make a 
difference. Whether employees work 
on the road, in an office, or at a ware-
house or delivery center, each day 
brings a new set of challenges.

Like other industries, finding a mentor 
in the logistics field can help veterans 
build a fulfilling, stable, and long-term 
career path. 

Military Experience
Translates into Logistics 
Logistics is a compelling choice for vet-

erans who had similar roles in the mili-
tary. Nana Forson transitioned out of the 
U.S. Navy in November 2021, where he 
served as a logistics specialist chief for 
25 years.
As a logistics analyst at CACI, he credits 

his current job success to his Navy experi-
ence. “In the military, I gained knowledge 
in contracting, supply chain, and user man-
agement,” said Forson. “Logistics was the 
best fit to find a similar civilian role. I am 
comfortable and confident in this field.” 

The Mentorship Movement
In addition to job security and familiarity 

to many military roles, a career in the logis-
tics industry offers the opportunity to make 
an impact on a global scale. “In any surging 
economy, things always have to go from 
Point A to Point B,” said Patrick Montag, 
U.S. Air Force veteran. “The foundation of 
a global economy is moving things around 
and figuring out how to do it efficiently.” 
Montag is currently in a logistics mentor-

ship with American Corporate Partners 
(ACP) and UPS. During the course of his 
current year-long mentorship, Montag 
obtained a role as a pilot. For Montag, a 
typical day at work is studying his flight 
and looking over the weather, meeting 
with cabin crew and gate agents to dis-
cuss passenger needs, and reviewing 
aircraft procedures.

According to Montag, the strengths 
veterans bring to the civilian workforce, 
such as problem-solving and process-im-
provement, help them succeed in the dy-
namic and fast-paced logistics industry. 
“The veteran mindset of discipline and 
the desire to drive results are attractive 
traits to employers,” he said.

Built-In Skills for Success
Not only can veterans translate their 

technical skills to a logistics role, but they 
have also earned the ability to adapt and 
overcome obstacles, which often sets 
them apart from civilian counterparts. No 
one knows this better than Lee Ambrose, 
a U.S. Army veteran who is currently par-
ticipating in an ACP mentorship at FedEx. 
“One of my deployments was 18 months 

long,” said Ambrose. “We moved a lot of 
equipment during that assignment. It’s an 
experience unique to military service dur-
ing wartime.” He also gained experience 
in building a logistics team and work-
ing through obstacles that could derail 
a mission. These skills were especially 
important when the pandemic altered 
the state of the global logistics industry, 
as a shortage of skilled drivers and spe-
cialists caused problematic supply chain 
deficiencies. These skills will remain 
paramount as supply chains and logistics 
operations adapt going forward. 

From the Mouths of Mentors
As this industry continues to accelerate at 

an incredible pace, companies are striving 
to make the last mile of the delivery process 
more economical and efficient. Employees 
in the industry will continue to see exciting 

developments in the future, including the 
potential for electric vehicles and drone 
deliveries, increased automation, and other 
technological advancements. 
Michael Fratta, a FedEx employee and 

current ACP mentor, recommends veter-
ans build upon their own skills and experi-
ences when entering the civilian logistics 
field. “The wide and varied industry cre-
ates many unique opportunities,” he said. 
“Start with what you know and how you 
can apply it to a civilian role.” 
ACP mentor Jim Monroe shares similar 

advice, encouraging veterans to ensure 
an organization’s culture aligns with their 
own values, and to translate their military 
skills into civilian terms that recruiters can 
understand. 
ACP Mentors like Fratta and Monroe have 

helped thousands of veterans find their path 
to success in the logistics industry. Whether 
you are interested in learning more about 
logistics, revising your resume before ap-
plying to logistics roles, or seeking network-
ing guidance, ACP offers a year-long, one-
on-one mentorship with mentors working in 
Fortune 500 companies. Since its inception 
in 2008, ACP has assisted nearly 23,000 
veterans on their transition journey and ad-
vanced their professional development. 

Learn more and apply for mentorship at 
www.acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/
veteran-application.

★ ★ ★

Maya Yegorova is a military family mem-
ber and an operations associate at ACP, 
where she assists with publication writ-
ing and university outreach efforts. 

Logistics Leads the Way
to Career Stability

NANA FORSON LEE AMBROSE
PHOTO COURTESY OF NANA FORSON PHOTO COURTESY OF LEE AMBROSE

By Maya Yegerova

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/veteran-application
https://www.acp-usa.org/mentoring-program/veteran-application


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 39

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES FOR
TRANSITIONING

100% Paid Training

Work vehicle & covered fuel expenses

Laptop, phone & equipment provided

MILITARY SERVICE
MEMBERS
COMPETITIVE BENEFITS:

Comprehensive insurance options

401 (k) with company match

Paid time off and holidays

Bonus opportunities

Opportunities for advancement

Access to the pay you earn daily

USICLLC.COM
Text USIC to 90206 to apply!

TAKE THE FIRST STEP TO
JOIN OUR RANKS. 
PLEASE APPLY AT:

WWW.WORKATUSIC.COM

New York Community Bank is an Equal Opportunity Employer – M/F/Veteran/Disability/Sexual Orientation/Gender Identity.
©2020 New York Community Bank – Member FDIC

At New York Community Bank, we measure success not only by the loyalty 
of our customers and investors, but also by the loyalty of our employees. 
We recognize the importance of rewarding great ideas, excellent work, and 
initiative, and are always seeking talented individuals to join our banking family. 

Apply online, sign up for job alerts, or join our talent network at:  
Careers at myNYCB.com

Full-time and part-time career opportunities available!

Invest in your future with  
NYCB Career Opportunities

myNYCB.com • (877) 786-6560

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.workatusic.com
http://mynycb.com


40  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

From applying and interviewing for jobs 
to meeting teammates and onboarding, a 
remote role will look much different than 
a traditional on-location job. Use these 
tips to adapt to the evolving workforce 
landscape and find the right remote role.

■ Understand the remote landscape.
Job searching in the age of remote 

roles is not drastically different than job 
searching at any other recent time in his-
tory. Your success will depend on your 
ability to communicate your value to an 
organization.
However, you lose a few key commu-

nication indicators in a remote capacity. 
Make up for them by understanding the 
landscape. Ask questions if you are un-
sure of expectations or requirements.

■ Prepare for applicant-tracking 
systems.
When you are not physically handing 

your resume to someone, it’s important 
to do everything you can to get to the 
top of the virtual application lineup. Most 
civilian employers use applicant-tracking 
systems (ATS) to grow their applicant 
pool and find job candidates. If the key-
words don't match the job description, 
your application will be overlooked. 
Adapt your resume and cover letter to 

each specific job posting, incorporating 
similar language when possible.

■ Repurpose your military skills.
Communicating, collaborating, and lead-

ing can be challenging in remote capaci-
ties, but these obstacles present the  perfect 
opportunity to showcase the unique skills 
earned during military service. Your flex-

ibility, adaptability, leadership skills, and 
problem-solving will shine in a remote en-
vironment. Highlight these skills in a cover 
letter or online application when possible 
and weave them into interview answers.

■ Leverage your network.
Your network is a great place to merge 

virtual and in-person interactions to make 
both stronger. A virtual network has far-
ther potential reach, which can be advan-
tageous in searching for remote roles all 
over the world. But there is also value in 
maintaining an in-person network as well, 
whether that is through military connec-
tions, job recruiters, or career fair events. 
Leverage both sides to find job leads, 
connections, and learning opportunities. 

■ Control your environment.
In the military, you likely had little control 

over your working environment. In a re-
mote role, you set the stage for a produc-
tive work setting. 
If you work best while listening to music, 

you do not have to worry about bothering 
your coworkers. If you need quiet, you do 
not have to contend with traditional office 
conversations and sounds. Your environ-
ment is your call when you work remotely. 
Be cautious of creating an overly casual 

work environment. Distractions that pull 
you out of focus, inhibit your ability to be 
productive, or divert attention in meet-
ings can create an ineffective workspace.

■ Adapt to less in-person interaction. 
While some may consider fewer in-per-

son meetings a benefit of remote work, 
keep in mind that you will need to be in-
tentional and purposeful with your com-

Remote Work
Rundown

By James Sprague

A ccording to a recent Pew Research Center study, nearly 
59 percent of the American workforce is  currently work-
ing in a remote capacity. What does this trend mean for 

a transitioning servicemember who's never worked remotely?

munication and collaboration. It is much 
easier to misconstrue intent or misunder-
stand instructions via text methods such 
as email and instant messaging.
When in doubt, over-communicate. If 

you are not sure you can relay your mes-
sage (or tone) accurately in writing, opt 
for a phone or video call. 

■ Consider your savings.
According to PayScale, remote workers 

make 8.3 percent more than non-remote 
workers who have the same job and 
qualifications. Additionally, the average 
remote worker saves about $4k annually 
by eliminating work-related expenses 
such as the commute, eating lunch out, 
and office attire.
Keep this in mind when job searching 

and setting your salary expectations, but 
stay alert of fluctuating trends as global 
economies continue to adapt to the re-
mote landscape.

■ Research your location.  
Transitioning servicemembers are fa-

miliar with relocating every few years, 
so deciding where to plant your roots 
after military service may be difficult. Re-
mote work offers the ability to maintain 
your role and grow within an organiza-
tion regardless of your geographic loca-
tion. This perk is especially beneficial for 
spouses of active duty servicemembers. 
When you are choosing a new home 

base, do your research. Cost-of-living, 
state and local taxes, time zone, and ac-
cess to reliable internet can make a sig-
nificant impact on your work situation.

Ready to look for remote job opportuni-
ties? Start your search with RecruitMili-
tary's job board.

★ ★ ★

James Sprague is an award-winning 
journalist, freelance writer, and U.S. Army 
veteran.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.pewresearch.org/social-trends/2022/02/16/covid-19-pandemic-continues-to-reshape-work-in-america/
https://www.payscale.com/research-and-insights/remote-work/
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 41

Keep protecting America 
one family at a time.
Your next career is waiting for you at Combined Insurance 
Company of America, the #1 Military Friendly Employer.*
Get on the job training and get going. Work your own schedule knowing you have 
the ability to rise in the ranks.  
Go to http://www.combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html 
to learn more.

2019 Combined Insurance Company of America / Chicago, Illinois
Combined Insurance is not connected with or endorsed by the US Government. * By GI Jobs

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job
http://www.combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html


42  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

For more than 30 years, Ohio has been 
Honda’s worldwide center for engineering 
excellence, where world-class teams build 
world-class automobiles. Each year, King 
and his fellow HDMA employees contribute 
to the production of over 680,000 vehi-
cles and more than a million engines.
King, who works in the Supplier Operations 

Management division at the Marysville 
Auto Plant, is joined by 9,500 fellow HDMA 
employees across four plants in Ohio, 
where they work to adapt to the ever-
evolving automotive and manufacturing 
industries. 
In addition to his current role, King 

leads the Honda Veterans and Military 
 Supporters Business Resource Group. 
“Leading this group has provided me 
with a wonderful avenue to help veterans 
both within Honda and in the  community,” 
said King. The group is one of seven 
 business resource groups at the organiza-
tion, where employees work together to 
strengthen the company, workforce, and 
community. 
King recently shared his experience as 

part of the Honda team and how his time 
in the Marine Corps prepared him for a 
career optimizing performance, evaluat-
ing problems, and driving innovation in 
the automobile manufacturing industry.

What was your favorite part of being in 
the military?
BK: I enjoyed being part of something 

bigger than myself. I was only 19 when I 
joined, so it was transformative for me to 
be part of an organization that is focused 
on the greater good. I also enjoyed the 
camaraderie and the unique experiences. 
Before I served, I never imagined that 
weapons training or Humvee crash 
training would be part of my skill set 
someday. Learning those things gave me 
a strong foundation for applying many 
important skills. 

What advice do you have for transitioning 
servicemembers?
BK: The ability to translate your experience 

Full Speed Ahead at Honda
“Honor, integrity, and doing the right thing when nobody is watching are the most important traits 
to bring to the civilian workforce,” said BRAD KING, U.S. Marine Corps veteran and Business 
 Innovation Project Manager at Honda Development and Manufacturing of America (HDMA).

and skills from military jargon into civilian 
terminology is very important to helping 
prospective employers understand your 
value. Be open to different experiences 
and ask questions.

What have you enjoyed about working 
for Honda?
BK: I’ve had many opportunities to grow 

professionally and advance at Honda. I 
have changed entire career disciplines 
within the same company. That isn’t 
 possible in many organizations, but it 
is here. Honda truly encapsulates their 
mantra of “Respect for the Individual.” 
 Every decision is made with the associate 
in mind. This is very reassuring, especially 
when you work for a large organization.
I also enjoy being able to work on 

projects that impact many groups, whether 
through Honda or our supply base. I like 
improving daily life for people just by 
 creating efficiency and solving problems. 
When working on cross-department or 
group projects, it’s fulfilling to see how 
each group works and how my role 

BRAD KING P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

O
F 

H
O

N
D

A

 impacts other groups and Honda as a 
whole. I enjoy the opportunity to see 
projects from a holistic perspective.
 

Why should veterans consider a career 
with Honda?  
BK: The automotive industry offers a 

wealth of opportunity. The complexity of 
the industry is so vast, there is most likely 
a role that will line up with any skill set. 
Honda also provides great opportunities 
for growth and career development. If an 
associate wants to try something new, they 
do everything possible to help them start a 
new career path within the company. 
In addition, I’ve found that the structure at 

Honda is similar to the military, as well as 
the sense of camaraderie and community. 

For more information about careers at 
Honda Development and  Manufacturing 
of America, visit honda.com/careers.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://Honda.com/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 43

We make new perspectives work.*

*At Eaton, we value new ideas and 
create an environment that fosters 
learning and teaching, allowing 
employees to reach their full 
potential.

Eaton is an Equal Opportunity & Affirmative Action  
Employer, minority/female/disabled/protected veteran.

Discover the opportunities waiting
for you – start your career today
at Eaton.com/careers.

We make what matters work.

Constellis, a leading provider of end-to-end risk management and comprehensive security

solutions, is looking for experienced personnel to fill our high-priority positions below. 

High-Threat Protection Cargo Screening Armed Guards

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html
http://www.constellis.com/careers


44  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Tell us about your transition out of the 
military.
ND: After I retired, I didn’t know what I 

wanted to do next. I knew I didn’t want 
to keep doing the same thing. I did con-
tract work for a short time, and it wasn’t 
fulfilling.

I started looking at my options and 
stumbled upon RecruitMilitary, and found 
a job fair in Baltimore. I registered, sub-
mitted my resume, and started research-
ing companies to see what opportunities 
were available. 

Do your military skills translate to your 
new role?
ND: Absolutely. A lot of what I do is 

similar to being a platoon sergeant. It 
is taking care of people, ensuring that 
deadlines are met and operations are 
maintained within regulation, and con-
tinuously improving our output. All these 
responsibilities were daily tasks that I 
completed in the military without even 
thinking about it.

What was your biggest challenge and 
how did you overcome it?
ND: The biggest challenge for me was 

learning the language of the new indus-
try. The acronyms are different. The way 

Finding a New Path
NICHOLAS DROSTE was in 
the U.S. Army for 20 years, 
retiring as a staff sergeant. As 
a cryptologic linguist, he spoke 
Persian, Farsi, and Korean and 
served on deployments to Korea, 
Iraq, and Afghanistan.
But when it came to his civilian 

career, he knew he wanted to go 
in a different direction.
Droste recently shared his job 

search journey and his advice for 
fellow veterans. 

people talk is different. Even the day-to-
day operations are slightly different.

What advice do you have for transition-
ing servicemembers and spouses during 
their job search?
ND: Stay open-minded. Research both 

the companies and the industries you 
are interested in and learn how to trans-
late your skills from the military into that 
industry’s terms. Sign up for a Recruit-
Military profile. It’s a valuable tool and a 
great resource.

The thing that helped me the most 
was passion. The company that I found 
through the RecruitMilitary job fair makes 
the smallpox vaccines that we received 
prior to deployment. That knowledge 
gave me a lot of drive to get a position 
with them, and I think my enthusiasm 
came across in the interview. They saw 
that I was excited and motivated to be a 
part of something so meaningful.

View Droste's full interview at youtube.
com/recruitmilitary. 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/events
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs#register
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/display_article.php?id=4186703&view=733084
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/display_article.php?id=4186703&view=733084
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs?utm_source=RecruitMilitary&utm_medium=Droste%20success%20story%20blog&utm_campaign=Job%20Seeker%20Agg
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs?utm_source=RecruitMilitary&utm_medium=Droste%20success%20story%20blog&utm_campaign=Job%20Seeker%20Agg
https://youtu.be/9EclsZorMu4
https://youtu.be/9EclsZorMu4


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 45

Ongoing Training

Endless Growth Potential 

Comprehensive 
Benefits Package to 
Include Technical 
Tuition Reimbursement

ICEE.com/careers 
CALL (888) 484-ICEE

FAMILYJOIN THE

TEXT “ICEE” TO 97211

SCAN TO SEE A FULL LIST OF ALL CURRENT 
OPENINGS AND TO APPLY

CAREERS.BADGERINC.COM

•   Industry leader in non-destructive hydro-excavation (hydrovac) services
•   Providing innovative, cutting-edge hydrovac technology since 1992
•   Serves customers in a variety of industries across the U.S. and Canada
•   Diverse customer base includes oil and gas, energy, industrial, 
    construction, transportation, and government agencies

we’re hiring VETERANS
HIRING CDL OPERATORS AND ASSISTANT 
OPERATORS THROUGHOUT THE U.S.
EXCELLENT PAY AND BENEFITS
OPPORTUNITY FOR ADVANCEMENT

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://icee.com/careers
http://careers.badgerinc.com


46  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

BEST PRACTICES
�

★ // CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

By hiring the right veteran(s), you can 
make a positive impact on the entire or-
ganization.
At RecruitMilitary, we regularly get feed-

back from employers who have discov-
ered this phenomenon. When companies 
hire military leaders, they build strong 
company culture.

1 | Veteran leaders work
 to standard, not to time
In the military, a good unit will focus on 

mission accomplishment. They have the 
mentality to get the job done right the 
first time, no matter how long it takes.
That’s not to say that the timeline doesn’t 

matter. But when hiring from the military 
for leadership roles, you can expect high 
standards. Better yet, you might see that 
mentality begin to spread.
I remember one company who had 

hired an entry-level technician supervisor 
through our services. This individual was 
a team leader for some younger techni-
cians but was still a hands-on technician.
This person ensured their team followed 

all the right maintenance procedures and 
that they were getting the job done. Some 
days were easier, and the team could 
leave early, but some days required the 
team to stay until the job was complete.
Due to this person’s leadership, the 

team moved away from an attitude of re-
volving around the 8-5 schedule to say-
ing, “No, it’s about getting that piece of 
equipment fixed.”

2 | Veteran leaders have a high 
 tolerance for “pain”
Just ask anyone in their first week of 

boot camp. Your experiences condition 
you. Normal versus extreme are differ-
ent for different people. Military training 
is physically and mentally uncomfortable 

TIM BEST
Chief Executive Officer, 

RecruitMilitary
U.S. Army Veteran

3 Ways Military Leaders
Energize Workplace Culture

with the goal of setting high endurance.
For example, many career fields in the 

military involve extreme training sce-
narios where service members learn that 
their minds and bodies can endure much 
more than they previously thought, and 

how to push themselves to mission ac-
complishment. Schools like SERE (sur-
vival, evasion, resistance, and escape), 
Ranger School, and Special Forces As-
sessment & Selection are great exam-
ples of these.
Hiring someone who brings that endur-

ance and mission-focus can energize a 
team. Sometimes a new standard can 
help team members realize that they can 

Workplace Culture
Reading List

Leadership & Self-Deception
by The Arbinger Institute

Good to Great: Why Some
Companies Make the Leap

…and Others Don’t 
by James C. Collins

Radical Candor 
by Kim Scott

Principles 
by Ray Dalio

Is your organization feeling the strain of the Great Resignation? 
Perhaps morale and productivity are down, and you need
to inspire your workforce. Or maybe you need a few good hires
to come in and hit “reset” on stale standards and attitudes.

be more flexible. They could put in a long 
day, if necessary. They can put in a few 
hours on the weekend, if necessary.
The attitude of “go hard or go home” is 

infectious to people who want to push 
themselves. And to see somebody actu-
ally doing it creates credibility and sets an 
example.

3 | Veteran leaders increase team 
 “esprit-de-corps”
In the military, there is a friendly, but 

competitive spirit. Even at the company 
or branch level, it’s about winning with 
your team.
We placed a JMO (junior military officer) 

into a team leader role at a manufactur-
ing company where there were about 12 
teams rotating through different shifts. 
Six months after the JMO was placed, the 
teams had created competitions on all of 
the productivity areas.
They put up a whiteboard to track the 

productivity for each team. It was the 
JMO’s idea, and the plant manager said 
it was the best impact on production he’d 
ever seen.

This JMO made it fun to be at work, and 
the entire production team benefitted 
from it.
When looking for people who will make 

a positive impact on your company cul-
ture, look no further than the U.S. military.

★ ★ ★

Tim Best is chief executive officer of      
RecruitMilitary and a U.S. Army veteran.

“When companies hire military leaders,
  they build strong company culture.”

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS MARCH+APRIL 2022  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 47

WE WANT TO 
SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  SALUTE YOUR  

C   MPANYCCCCCC            MPANYMPANYMPANY
DAV publicly recognizes companies who demonstrate—
through their employment policies, hiring practices 

and community outreach—a commitment and passion 
to helping veterans obtain suitable employment to care 

for themselves and their families.

patriotemployers.org | 877-426-2838
 All services are FREE to veterans. Additional services include:

 Benefits Counseling • Medical Transportation • Transition Support

Always on the move? 
We move with you.
Each year we help thousands of 
veterans, transitioning service 
members, and military spouses 
take their next step.

We know military families are often moving. And with Kelly® at your side, 
every change is an opportunity. No matter where you are—or where you 
go—we can help you build a civilian career that fi ts your lifestyle.

Your unique experience and skills are valuable in today’s workplace. 
Let us connect you with the best local employers, wherever life leads you. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer © 2021 Kelly Services, Inc. All rights reserved CM-1172

Visit kellyservices.us/military today 
and discover what’s next for you.

kellyservices.us/military

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://patriotemployers.org
http://kellyservices.us/military


48  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  MARCH+APRIL 2022  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS


★ // ADVERTISERS INDEX

EOE Minorities/Females/Protected Veterans/Disabled

Republic Services is looking for passionate, dedicated veterans 
to join our network of over 36,000 employees serving 14 million 
customers and over 235 markets in 41 states and Puerto Rico.

Join us and help make a positive impact on your community,  
your environment and your world. 

RepublicServices-veterans.jobs

Come work for Earth.

FORBES
2019 MOST 
INNOVATIVE 

LEADERS

BARRON’S
2019 100 MOST 

SUSTAINABLE 
COMPANIES

ETHISPHERE
2019 WORLD’S 
MOST ETHICAL 
COMPANIES®

RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1 11/18/19   10:04 AM11/18/19   10:04 AM

Allstate  http://allstate.com/salescareers  ................................................. Inside Front Cover
American Family Insurance  www.amfam.com/careers   ........................................ 37
Arbon  http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers  ......................................................22
Authority Brands  www.authoritybrands.com/careers   ............................................... 17
Badger  http://careers.badgerinc.com  ..........................................................................45
BancFirst    http://bancfirst.bank   ............................................................................... 27
Bank of America  http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com   .................................... 13
Chevron Corporation  http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job   .................................... 41
Church Mutual  www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers   ............................................. 21
Combined Insurance  http://combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html   ...41
Constellis  www.constellis.com/careers   ......................................................................43
CoreCivic  http://jobs.corecivic.com   ........................................................................... 17
Cotiviti  www.cotiviti.com/careers   .............................................................................. 19
CVS Health  http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military   .......................................Inside Back Cover
Danaher  http://jobs.danaher.com  ............................................................................... 19
Disabled American Veterans (DAV)  http://mystory.dav.org  ............................11, 47
Drexel University  http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly  ........................................ 31
Eaton  www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html  ..........................  43
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University http://erau.edu/militaryeducation   ...............4
Emergent  http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com   ..................................................... 37
Entergy  www.entergy.com/military   ............................................................................29
Federal Bureau of Prisons  www.usajobs.gov   ...................................................... 5
First Command  http://bit.ly/fcleaders   ...................................................................... 3
Freeport-McMoRan  http://FMJobs.com   .................................................................32
Fugro  www.fugro.com/careers   ...................................................................................35
Gordon Food Service  http://jobs.gfs.com  ..............................................................36
Harbor Freight Tools  www.HFJobs.com  ................................................................30
Honda  http://www.honda.com/careers  ........................................................................42
HSBC  http://hsbc.com/careers  ....................................................................................29
Huntington National Bank  www.huntington.com/Careers  .......................................7
ICEE  http://icee.com/careers  .......................................................................................45
Kelly  http://kellyservices.us/military  ............................................................................. 47
Lilly  http://careers.lilly.com  ......................................................................................... 13
LinQuest  www.linquest.com/careers  .................................................................... 25
Maximus  http://veterans-maximus.icims.com/connect  ............................................... 35
Merck  http://jobs.merck.com  ................................................................................ 25
New York Community Bank  http://mynycb.com   ..................................................39
Plastipak  www.plastipak.com/careers  ........................................................................32
QTC Management  http://qtcm.com/careers  ............................................................ 21
Raytheon Company  http://rtxdefense.co/careers   ......................................................7
Republic Services  http://republicservices-veterans.jobs  .............................................48
Saber Healthcare Group  www.saberhealth.com/careers   ....................................... 31
Samuel  www.Samuel.com/Careers  ............................................................................. 31
The Ocean Corporation  www.oceancorp.com  ......................................................48
Transportation Security Administration  http://jobs.tsa.gov  ............................. 12
USAA  www.usaa.com/RecruitMilitary   ....................................................Outside Back Cover
USIC  www.workatusic.com  ........................................................................................39
Vinnell Arabia  www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html  ............................................8-9, 27
Walgreens  http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans   ...........................................................44
Wells Fargo  www.wellsfargojobs.com/veteran-employment-transition-program  ...............24

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.oceancorp.com
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers
https://workforcenow.adp.com/mascsr/default/mdf/recruitment/recruitment.html?cid=1da3e70c-e60a-466c-a367-419990b1b80f&ccId=19000101_000001&lang=en_US
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/clk/476562842;281993383;z
http://combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html
http://bit.ly/DanaherCareersRecruitMilitary
http://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html
https://worldwide.erau.edu/lp/recruit-military?utm_source=Advertorial&utm_medium=Advertorial&utm_campaign=Recruit%20Military_Advertorial%0D
http://bit.ly/fcleaders
http://jobs.gfs.com
http://www.HFJobs.com
http://veterans-maximus.icims.com/connect?eventId=746955&shareLink=1
http://www.saberhealth.com/careers
http://jobs.tsa.gov
http://www.workatusic.com
http://www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html
http://www.wellsfargojobs.com/veteran-employment-transition-program
http://allstate.com/salescareers
http://www.amfam.com/careers
http://www.authoritybrands.com/careers
http://careers.badgerinc.com
http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job
http://www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers
http://www.constellis.com/careers
http://jobs.corecivic.com
http://www.cotiviti.com/careers
http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military
http://mystory.dav.org
http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly
http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com
http://www.entergy.com/military
http://www.usajobs.gov
http://FMJobs.com
http://www.fugro.com/careers
http://www.honda.com/careers
http://hsbc.com/careers
http://www.huntington.com/Careers
http://icee.com/careers
http://kellyservices.us/military
http://careers.lilly.com
http://www.linquest.com/careers
http://jobs.merck.com
http://mynycb.com
http://www.plastipak.com/careers
http://qtcm.com/careers
http://rtxdefense.co/careers
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://www.Samuel.com/Careers
http://www.oceancorp.com
http://www.usaa.com/RecruitMilitary
http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans


We value the skills that
veterans and military
spouses bring.

Competitive medical, prescription, dental, vision plans, and 401K
Holiday pay and paid time off, work/life balance
Career advancement opportunities

CVS Retail Stores
MinuteClinic
Pharmacy

At CVS Health, we recognize the value of military service and know that the skills and
experience our nation's veterans possess are unparalleled. Join us in our mission:
bringing our heart to every moment of your health. Colleagues receive:

We have full-time, part-time and remote positions in several career areas, including:

Find your next career with us at jobs.cvshealth.com/military.

Operations
Analytics
Supply Chain

CVS Health is proud to be recognized as Best of the Best in hiring Veterans, military
spouses/partners and family members.

Our BRAVE Colleague Resource Group is committed to taking action to support veterans
in our communities and create a work environment that welcomes and supports veterans
and employees who are active members of the National Guard and Reserve.

Customer Care
Aetna
Logistics

http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military


DOCUMENT: NONE

ENT - B1124-013220-00 ENT AFY Print Adaptation - X6101-001035-47       [ Studio Artist: James Du ]

NOT TO BE USED FOR COLOR APPROVAL

Client:  USAA

DID #: 279106-0821-RVM
Location: --

Issue Date:  2022
Creation Date:  1-19-2022 3:49 PM
Last Modified:  1-19-2022 3:49 PM

Job Colors: 4CP  Ink Name: Bleed:  8.5" x 11"
Trim:  8.5" x 11"
Live:  7" x 10"
Keyline Scale:  100%

02 ROUND 
 #:

MADE OF 
NONSTOP 
DEDICATION 
SINCE  
1922

USAA was founded in 1922 to insure  
members of the military when no one  
else would. But we didn’t stop there.  
We’ve lifted up the military community in 
all we do. They inspired us to invent the first 
mobile deposit technology to help meet their 
unique needs. They are the reason we have 
created programs to strengthen military 
families and help veterans adapt to life after 
service. The history of our commitment runs
deep, and we proudly continue it today.

Supporting veterans,  
and all that you do, for 
nearly a century.

Use of the term “member” or “membership” refers to membership in USAA Membership Services and does not convey any legal or ownership rights in USAA. Restrictions apply and are subject to 
change. To join USAA, separated military personnel must have received a discharge type of “Honorable.” Eligible former dependents of USAA members may join USAA. USAA means United Services 
Automobile Association and its affiliates. No Department of Defense or government agency endorsement. RecruitMilitary receives financial support from USAA for this sponsorship. 
© 2021 USAA. 279106-0821-RMV 

Discover how USAA can support you at  
USAA.COM/RECRUITMILITARY  
or call 855-862-5627.

S:7"
S:10"

T:8.5"
T:11"

http://usaa.com/RecruitMilitary

